


TERMS AND CONDITIONS
PRICES
All prices are in U.S. dollars, F.O.B. Savanna, Illinois.
Prices and product specifications are subject to
change without notice. Pricing for U.S. purchase only.

STANDARD PAYMENT TERMS
Payment terms are 2% 10th prox.

MINIMUM CHARGE
A minimum charge of 25.00 net per invoice will
apply. Freight charges will be added to all parts
orders under 250.00.

ORDERING PROCEDURE
Identify each item by part number and description. We
suggest you include model and serial number of the
product whenever possible.

TAXES
All Federal, State or local taxes, when applicable, will
be added.

RETURNED GOODS
Return of merchandise will not be accepted without
prior authorization. Handling and/or reconditioning
charge will be assessed under appropriate
circumstances.

LOSS AND/OR DAMAGE IN TRANSIT
Our liability ceases upon delivery of the goods to the
carrier at our factory. Claims for damage and/or loss 
in transit to be made by the consignee against the
carrier. We will assist and cooperate in the processing
of such claims upon customer’s request.

INDEX
Part numbers in this listing are arranged numerically. To make finding your part easier we have included the
range of part numbers on each page; simply find the range in which your number falls, then locate the page
number as indicated below. For twelve digit part numbers, please see page 24.

NUMBER PAGE NUMBER PAGE

Page 2

10003C – 21477C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
21478C – 22739C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
22746C – 26629C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
26631C – 27178C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
27180C – 27896C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
27901C – 28341C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
28341U – 30143C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
30144C – 35762C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
35763C – 36082C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
36084C – 40311C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
40317C – 45751C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
45753C – 51348C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
51362C – 56193C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
56194C – 66209C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

66210C – 66720C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
66721C – 70977C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
70989C – 96883C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
96884C – 55000792  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
55000806 – 74130045 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 
17-00101-42-830 – 60-06358-51-550  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
16-06373-08-550 – 11-10083-43-890  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
60-10145-51-550 – 16-14801-51-550  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
16-14806-08-550 – 40-16314-43-730  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
40-16315-43-730 – 11-42440-42-550  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Parts not listed
in this price book
are obsolete and

no longer available

This price book supercedes all previously printed price books.

We reserve the right to change prices and to make product changes without notification.



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

10003C BUTTN-PUSH STOP $        5.10 
10004C ROD  -FOOT PED SUPPORT 6.30 
10031C NUT  -RETAIN 1 1/8-24 6.20 
10035C ROD  -FOOT PED ACTUATOR 11.60 
10051C NUT  -RETAINING 6H 29.20 

10061C NIPPL-3/8 12.00 
10062C NIPPL-3/8 O.D. 19.70
10079C NIPPL-BUBBLER 3/8 11.50
10080C NIPPL-BUBBLER 1/4 18.00
10081C NIPPL-GLASS FILLER 3/8 11.50 

15001C NIPPL-3/8 CLOSE SS 11.90 
15002C NIPPL-PIPE 1/2 5.40
15003C NUT  -REG. RETAINING 1/8-24 18.20
15005C NUT  -REG RETAIN 1 1/8-24 0.90 
15007C NIPPL-BUBBLER (GF) 23.70 

15008C USE 56159C
15009C ASSY -BUBBLR NIPPLE (GF) 27.30 
15010C ASSY -PUSH BUTTON 131.70 
15013C ASSY -BUBBLER TUBE 23.60 
15014C NUT  -RETAINING 14.40

15025C ASSY -SLEEVE/LEVER SWIRLFLO FP 543.80
15027C BRKT -SWIRLFLO 71.80 
15028C NIPPL-BUBBLER 46.80 
15029C ASSY-NIPPLE (SERV) 52.50 
15030C SLEEV-PUSH ROD 6028 FTN 29.20 

15031C BUMPR-PUSH ROD 6028 FTN 24.10 
15038C ASSY-BUBBLER COVER 59.10 
20039C BUTTN-PUSH 16.60
20040C USE 100755942590

20045C PEDAL-FOOT 20.10 
20239C BRKT -FAN MOTOR 5.00 
20282C BRKT -FAN MOTOR 5.80 
20397C TPIPE-5.00 20.80 
20415C HANGR-STRAP BASIN 7.70 

20430C BRKT -WALL ESWA 8.20 
20437C BRKT -FAN MOTOR 4.60 
20439C CHNNL-STIFF.(WRAPPER) 5.40 
20460C PANEL-FRONT FD S 82.20 

20617C BRKT -FAN MOTOR 13.60 
20622C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (G) 57.70
20623C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (G) 57.70 
20624C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (S) 156.20 

20625C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (S) 156.20 
20638C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (G) 63.00 
20639C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (G) 63.00 
20640C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (S) 115.50
20641C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (S) 115.50 

20646C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (G) 36.70 
20647C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (G) 36.70 
20648C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (S) 89.20 
20649C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (S) 89.20 
20654C PANEL-FRONT EFA S 132.50 

20657C PANEL-FRONT EFA G 61.20 
20658C PANEL-FRONT EFA N 42.80 
20672C PANEL-FRONT EWA S 99.60 
20675C PANEL-FRONT EWA G 58.50 
20676C PANEL-FRONT EWA N 59.00 

20681C PANEL-FRONT EWCA S 75.50 
20684C PANEL-FRONT EWCA G 30.30
20685C PANEL-FRONT EWCA N 25.30
20708C BRACE-CROSS 4.80 
20710C USE 22591C
20713C BASIN-3H 74.20 
20715C BASIN-3H 74.20 
20723C BRKT -WALL 8.40 

20724C PANEL-SIDE LH EFTLA G $     64.20 
20725C PANEL-SIDE LH EFTLA S 162.80 

20732C PANEL-SIDE LH EWTLA G 69.50 
20733C PANEL-SIDE LH EWTLA S 122.10 
20736C PANEL-SIDE RH TLAD G 43.30 
20737C PANEL-SIDE RH TLAD S 95.80 
20767C PANEL-WRAPPER REAR S 124.70

20774C BRKT -HANGER 11.30 
20776C BASIN-2H 74.20 
20778C BASIN-2H 74.20
20998C BRACE-ANGLE  EHF 11.30 

21003C USE 91227C
21006C USE 91229C
21013C PANEL-WRAPPER  S 141.40 
21017C PANEL-WRAPPER  G 53.00 
21042C USE 91230C

21072C PANEL-LH LL (G) 67.30 
21073C PANEL-RH LL (G) 66.20
21080C PANEL-LH LL (S) 119.90 
21081C PANEL-RH LL (S) 118.80 
21082C BASIN-UNPUNCHED 64.90 

21222C BASIN-1H EHF 207.80 
21235C CABNT-WD (SS) 241.20

21236C CABNT-WD (T) 113.60
21237C CABNT-WD (N) 145.90
21239C CABNT-FD (SS) 260.80 
21248C PANEL-FRONT WD S 71.60 
21249C PANEL-FRONT WD 40.60 

21250C PANEL-FRONT WD N 42.90 
21292C LEVER-PUSH 6.20 
21304C PANEL-FRONT EHF (S) 76.00 
21313C PANEL-LH EHF G 25.20 
21314C PANEL-RH EHF  G 25.20

21316C PANEL-RH EHF  S 25.70 
21327C PANEL-LH EHFS   G 26.80 
21328C PANEL-RH EHFS   G 26.80
21329C PANEL-LH EHFS    S 22.40 

21330C PANEL-RH EHFS  S 22.40 
21399C ASSY -RH BAR UNBUFFED 24.00 
21401C ASSY-RH BAR BT(SERV) 215.80 
21402C ASSY-LH BAR BT(SERV) 215.80 
21427C BRKT -VACUUM BRK 10.40 

21450C PANEL-FRONT EFA T 50.80 
21454C PANEL-FRONT EWA T 38.80 
21455C PANEL-FRONT EWA (L) 54.30 
21456C PANEL-FRONT EWCA T 43.10 
21458C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (T) 57.40 

21459C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (T) 57.40 
21460C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (N) 58.20 
21461C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (N) 58.20 
21462C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (T) 45.20 
21463C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (T) 45.20 

21464C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (N) 60.50 
21465C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (N) 60.50 
21466C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (T) 36.50 
21467C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (T) 36.50 
21468C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (N) 32.10 
21469C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (N) 32.10 
21471C PANEL-SIDE RH LL T 49.70 
21472C PANEL-SIDE LH LL N 66.20 
21474C PANEL-SIDE LH EFTLA T 56.70 
21475C PANEL-SIDE LH EFTLA N 57.50 

21476C PANEL-SIDE LH EWTLA T 44.40 
21477C PANEL-SIDE LH EWTLA N 59.80 

10003C thru 21477C

Page 3



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

21478C PANEL-SIDE RH TLAD T $      35.90 
21479C PANEL-SIDE RH TLAD N 31.40 
21480C PANEL-WRAPPER  T 59.00 

21481C PANEL-WRAPPER  N 131.00 
21482C PANEL-FRONT FD T 36.50 
21486C CABNT-FD (T) 110.50 
21487C CABNT-FD (N) 252.30 
21488C PANEL-FRONT EHF (T) 43.20 

21489C PANEL-FRONT EHF (N) 36.70 
21490C PANEL-LH EHF  T 16.80 
21491C PANEL-RH EHF  T 16.80 
21492C PANEL-LH EHF  N 16.80 
21493C PANEL-RH EHF  N 16.80 

21496C PANEL-LH EHFS   N 14.60 
21497C PANEL-RH EHFS   N 14.60 
21498C PANEL-WRAPPER REAR T 46.10 
21516C SHRD -FAN EFA;EWA 8.10 

21519C ASSY -LH BAR BUFFED 24.00 
21522C COVER-BOTTOM EWHA 28.00 
21526C PANEL-RH (G) 65.10 
21527C PANEL-RH (S) 17.70 
21533C PANEL-ACCESS 4.10 

21539C BASIN-4H HT-F 74.20 
21540C BASIN-4H HT-FP 74.20 
21541C BASIN-3H HT 74.20 
21542C BASIN-3H HT-P 74.20 
21560C EXP. PANEL-ACCESS 0.20 

21591C BRKT -SWITCH 11.60 
21593C BRKT -COND.MTG-RH 11.30 
21594C BRKT -COND.MTG-LH 11.30
21597C CHNNL-VALVE MOUNTING 12.80 
21677C BAFFL-REAR EFHA 13.30 

21678C BAFFL-REAR EWA 15.10 
21680C BAFFL-REAR EFA 18.70 
21695C LEVER-PUSH 12.50
21696C BRKT -PUSH BAR MTG.-EHFR7 16.90 
21697C PANEL-ACCESS (MB26;30) 20.10 

21700C ANGLE-MB30 BODY ASSY 10.90 
21701C ANGLE-MB30 BODY ASSY 12.20 
21702C BRACE-MOUNTING 14.60 
21703C TOP  -MOUNTING BOX 27.80 
21705C CLIP -PUSH ROD 8.10 

21708C ASSY -PUSH BAR BUFFED 32.90 
21710C BRKT -WALL MTG 10.80 
21732C P BAR-FRONT  S 17.50 
21745C BASIN-12X12 0-HOLE 51.30 
21781C ASSY -BASIN&TAILPIPE FD1&3 66.30 

21782C ASSY -BASIN&TAILPIPE  FD3F3 66.30 
21789C ASSY -BASIN & PRCLR WD5 95.50 
21791C USE 45439C
21793C BASIN-GF ESWA 190.50 
21794C BASIN-GF EHF;EHFS 190.50 

21803C USE 28321C
21804C USE 28322C
21805C LEVER-PUSH 15.10 
21806C USE 28324C
21808C P BAR-FRONT 14.40 
21810C ASSY -PUSH BAR 34.10 
21812C ASSY -BASIN&TAILPIPE  WF5000 66.30 
21817C USE 91231C
21822C ASSY -FTN BODY&SHELL 757.20
21823C USE 21845C 
21823C ASSY -FTN BODY&SHELL (LG) 776.60 

21836C USE 21846C
21844C USE 28325C

21845C PLATE-COVER (SHORT) $      15.90 
21846C PLATE-COVER (LONG) 17.50 

21855C PANEL-FRONT (G) 62.40 
21856C PANEL-RH (G) 41.70 
21857C PANEL-LH (G) 41.70 
21868C ASSY -BASIN EDF15A 84.00 
21874C BASIN-DEBURRED EBFS 67.30 

21886C PANEL-FRONT (S) 53.20 
21893C PANEL-RH (S) 95.90 
21900C PANEL-LH (S) 95.90  
21903C BASIN-1H EBFS 68.10 

21904C BASIN-2H GF EBFS 62.90 
21958C PANEL-FRONT FD N 49.70 
21959C PANEL-FRONT (L) 36.20 
21997C BOX  -ELECTRICAL 24.60 

22000C BRKT -FAN MOTOR 11.80 
22027C ASSY -BASIN&PRECOOLER FD7003-A 109.00 
22031C ASSY -BASIN&PRECLR FD7003-FA 95.60 
22040C PANEL-REAR (T) 52.90 
22041C PANEL-REAR (S) 98.30 

22113C BRKT -RETAINING 3.90 
22185C ASSY -PLATE COMPRESSOR-2E 25.70 
22218C FRAME-INSUL 12.20 

22219C FRAME-BPTTOM INSUL 10.70 
22220C BRKT -FRAME 7.00 
22292C ADAPT-FAN MTG 16.00 
22295C USE 26832C
22299C PANEL-FRONT 15.10 

22300C PANEL-REAR 18.40 
22301C CABNT-ECH;SJB 30.80 
22309C SHRD -FAN 25.90 
22490C BRKT -FILTER MOUNTING 11.70 
22491C BRACE-CROSS 2.70 

22525C BRKT -REG MTG 20.80 
22526C BRKT -SOLENOID MTG 11.70 
22540C SHELF-ELKAY DELUXE 16.50 
22542C ASSY -BASIN & PRCLR FD3 107.60 
22543C ASSY -BASIN & PRCLR FD5 117.10 

22544C ASSY -BASIN & PRCLR 106.00 
22545C ASSY -BASIN & PRCLR 135.30 
22562C ASSY -SHELF HEW1 29.20 

22574C BRKT -REGULATOR MTG 10.20
22576C ASSY -BASE 33.90 
22591C LEVER-ARM FOOT PEDAL 12.80 
22592C BRKT -REG MTG FOOT PEDAL 15.60 
22601C COVER-BOTTOM LWAE 32.40 

22611C BSPLT-EDFP119C 34.10 
22635C USE 28326C
22646C USE 28327C
22706C PANEL-WRAPPER EHFA&EHFSA (G) 48.20 
22707C PANEL-WRAPPER  N 58.50
22708C PANEL-WRAPPER  S 110.50 
22709C PANEL-WRAPPER EHFA&EHFSA (T) 115.20 

22711C PANEL-WRAPPER EHFA&EHFSA(R) 86.50
22712C PANEL-RH EHFSA (L) 57.00 
22716C PANEL-FRONT (G) 31.70 
22717C PANEL-FRONT (N) 26.40 
22718C PANEL-FRONT (S) 40.20 

22719C PANEL-FRONT (T) 33.30  
22728C PANEL-LH EHFA (S) 26.60 
22729C PANEL-LH EHFA (T) 18.00  

22738C PANEL-RH EHFA (S) 26.60 
22739C PANEL-RH EHFA (T) 18.00 

21478C thru 22739C

Page 4



PART NUMBERDESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBERDESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

22746C – 26629C

Page 5

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

22746C PANEL-LH EHFSA (G) $      25.10 
22756C PANEL-RH EHFSA (G) 25.10 
22789C USE 22795C

22795C PANEL-UPPER OVL-ESR1 103.10
22797C PANEL-UPPER OVL-E 74.20 
22799C PANEL-UPPER OVL-S 76.60 

22804C PANEL-FRONT DISP (PV) 15.90 
22806C PANEL-FRONT DISP(SS) HAC 29.20 
22808C PANEL-FRT DISP (SV) 21.90 
22812C PANEL-LH NO PUSH (PV) 12.90
22814C PANEL-LH NO PUSH (S) 20.60 

22816C PANEL-LH NO PUSH (SV) 10.80 
22820C PANEL-RH NO PSH (PV) 12.90 
22822C PANEL-RH NO PSH (S) 18.70 
22824C PANEL-RH NO PSH (SV) 12.50 
22828C PANEL -LH PUSH (PV) 14.80 

22830C PANEL-LH PUSH (S) 20.60 
22836C PANEL-RH PUSH (PV) 14.00 
22838C PANEL-RH PUSH (S) 18.70 
22840C PANEL-RH PUSH (SV) 13.60 
22844C PANEL-FRT LWR (PV) 18.00 

22848C PANEL-FRT LWR (SV) 20.70 
22852C PANEL-LH REAR (PV)_HAC 29.30 
22854C PANEL-LH REAR (S) 52.60 
22856C PANEL-LH REAR (SV)_HAC 34.30 
22860C PANEL-RH REAR (PV) HAC 29.30 

22862C PANEL-RH REAR (S) 52.60 
22864C PANEL-RH REAR (SV) 34.30 
22893C USE 28341C W/O HOLE--HAC
22897C PANEL-BOTTOM DISP 14.10 
22899C SHRD -FAN 9.60 

22900C BRKT -FRONT PUSH 6.20 
22901C BRKT -SIDE PUSH 3.80 
22902C BRKT -COND MTG 5.40 
22905C PANEL-LH EDFP191 (S) 32.80 
22907C PANEL-RH EDFP191 (S) 32.60 

22911C BRKT -LEVER PUSH 15.30 
22912C BRKT -PUSH BAR MTG 23.60 
22913C BASIN-HT-E1 704.00 
22915C BASIN-HT-S1 658.80 

22932C PANEL-FRNT DISP(G) EBF(S)A 16.90 
22933C PANEL-FRNT DISP(N) EBF(S)A 11.70 
22934C PANEL-FRNT DISP(S) EBF(S)A 28.90 
22935C PANEL-FRNT DISP(T) EBF(S)A 11.40 
22939C PANEL-LH PSH(G) EBF(S)A 11.30 
22940C PANEL-LH PUSH (N) 11.70 
22941C PANEL-LH PSH(T) EBF(S)A 10.10 
22944C PANEL-SD LH PSH(R) 11.70 
22946C PANEL-RH PSH(G) EBF(S)A 10.80 
22947C PANEL-RH PUSH (N) 11.70 

22948C PANEL-RH PSH(T) EBF(S)AA 10.80 
22951C PANEL-SD RH PSH(R) 11.00
22953C PANEL-FRONT LWR(G) 18.80 
22954C PANEL-FRONT LWR(N) 15.60 
22955C PANEL-FRONT LWR(S) 40.70 

22956C PANEL-FRONT LWR(T) 40.30 
22960C PANEL-LH REAR (G) 32.70
22962C PANEL-LH REAR (T) 29.50 
22965C PANEL-LH REAR(R) 44.90 
22967C PANEL-RH REAR (G) 22.00

22968C PANEL-RH REAR (N) 25.90 
22969C PANEL-RH REAR (T) 26.10 
22972C PANEL-RH REAR(R) 37.80 
22994C BRKT -BASIN ADAPTOR RH 6.60 
22995C BRKT -BASIN ADAPTOR LH 6.60 

23001C COVER-BOTTOM HT-E1 $      21.80 
23002C COVER-BOTTOM HT-S1 15.00 
23003C BRKT -REGULATOR MTG 4.10 
23004C BRKT -REG MNTG (BFC) 14.30 
23005C PANEL-FRONT 8880 52.10

23008C PANEL-LH NO PSH (G) 11.30 
23009C PANEL-LH NO PUSH (N) 12.50 
23010C PANEL-LH NO PSH (T) 11.30 
23013C PANEL-LH NO PSH (R) 11.70 
23015C PANEL-RH NO PSH (G) 10.10 

23016C PANEL-RH NO PSH (N) 11.70 
23017C PANEL-RH NO PSH (T) 10.80 
23020C PANEL-RH NO PSH (R) 11.00 
23021C PANEL-FRONT BFMR 28.10 
23040C GRILL-FRONT RC 105.00 

23044C COVER-BOTTOM 5801 15.00 
23046C COVER-BOTTOM 5905 18.50 
23084C PANEL-FRONT 11.60 
23085C COVER-ELECTRICAL 11.70 
23086C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE & BACK 28.90 

23087C CABNT-LEFT SIDE & TOP 40.60 
23089C COVER-TERM BOX 20.90 
23101C PANEL-END 31.60 
23104C PANEL-INSUL BOX(FRONT) 46.20 
23108C PANEL-FRONT 12.80 

23113C SHELF-EBFA;EBFSA;HAC 6.70 
23114C BRACE-ANGLE 5.40 
23135C PANEL-FRONT (HAC-EE)(PV) 15.90 
23137C PANEL-FRONT (HAC-EE)(SS) 33.60 
23139C PANEL-FRONT-EE (SV) 21.90 

23150C ASSY -BASE EHF (SERV) 43.90  
23156C PANEL-FRONT  ER30 17.20 
23158C COVER-INSUL BOX  ER30 21.10 
23161C PANEL-FRONT DISPENSER (G) 21.10 

23183C PANEL-DBL(LH/ADA) 127.90 
23185C ASSY -PANEL  DOUBLE 166.70 
23187C PANEL-SGL UPPER 73.50 
23189C PANEL-SGL 73.80 
23191C ASSY -PANEL SINGLE 100.50 

23193C ASSY -PANEL SINGLE 100.70 
23312C BRKT - FILTER MOUNTING (EDM) 9.30 
26588C PANEL-BOTTOM DISP EHFA 12.80 
26590C PANEL-FRONT EHF(S)A (G) 19.30 
26591C PANEL-FRONT EHF(S)A (N) 19.40 
26592C PANEL-FRONT EHF(S)A (S) 30.60 
26593C PANEL-FRONT EHF(S)A (T) 11.10 
26596C PANEL-FRONT EHF(S)A(R) 19.90 
26597C PANEL-FRONT EHF(S)A (L) 11.00 
26599C PANEL-FRNT DISP (PV) 19.60 

26600C PANEL-FRONT DISP (S) 36.40 
26601C PANEL-FRONT DISP (AV) 24.70 
26602C PANEL-FRONT DISP (SV) 26.20 
26605C PANEL-LH EHFA (G) 14.80 
26606C PANEL-LH NO PSH (N) 11.70 

26607C PANEL-LH NO PSH (S) 27.70
26608C PANEL-LH NO PSH (T) 16.00 
26612C PANEL-LH EHFA (L) 10.80 
26614C PANEL-LH NO PSH (PV) 12.20 
26620C PANEL-LH EHFSA (G) 14.80 
26621C PANEL-LH PSH (N) 11.70 

26622C PANEL-LH PSH (S) 27.70 
26623C PANEL-LH EHFSA (T) 16.00 
26626C PANEL-LH SIDE EHFSA(R) 15.20 
26627C PANEL-LH EHSFA (L) 19.80 
26629C PANEL-LH PSH (PV) 11.60 



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

26631C PANEL-LH PSH (SV) WCFS $      15.50 
26635C PANEL-RH EHFA (G) 14.80 
26636C PANEL-RH NO PSH (N) 11.70 
26637C PANEL-RH NO PSH (S) 27.70 
26638C PANEL-RH EHFA (T) 16.00 

26641C PANEL-RH SIDE EHFA(R) 15.20 
26642C PANEL-RH EHFA (L) 10.80 
26644C PANEL-RH NO PSH (PV) 11.60 
26650C PANEL-RH SIDE EHFSA (G) 14.80 
26651C PANEL-RH PSH (N) 11.70 

26652C PANEL-RH PSH (S) 27.70 
26653C PANEL-RH SIDE EHFSA (T) 16.00 
26656C PANEL-RH SIDE EHFSA(R) 15.20 
26657C PANEL-RH EHFSA (L) 10.80 
26659C PANEL-RH PSH (PV) 11.60 

26661C PANEL-RH PSH (SV) WCFS 15.50 
26664C BASIN-1H WC8A 175.80 
26680C PANEL-WRAPPER  PV 56.50 
26682C PANEL-WRAPPER (SV) 72.60 
26685C USE 20282C

26701C CABNT-ERW32-1A 41.90 
26729C BRKT -VALVE MTG 18.40 
26731C PANEL-FRNT EHOA8 (G) 25.10 
26732C PANEL-FRNT EHOA8 (N) 25.20
26733C PANEL-FRNT EHOA8 (S) 36.40 

26738C PANEL-FRONT EHOA8 (L) 16.80 
26740C PANEL-FRNT WC8A (PV) 21.20 
26742C PANEL-FRONT (SV) 26.20 
26758C CABNT-EDF20C 91.00
26759C COVER-BOTTOM EDF20C 12.90 

26760C ASSY -CABINET EDF20C 112.70 
26764C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (G) 25.00 
26765C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (N) 25.40 
26766C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (T) 20.60 
26769C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (R) 37.30 

26771C PANEL-RH REAR-TL (G) 32.00 
26772C PANEL-RH REAR-TL (N) 32.40 
26773C PANEL-RH REAR-TL (T) 28.80 
26776C PANEL-RH REAR-TL (S) 51.90 
26778C APRON-CANE TOUCH (G) 68.30 

26779C APRON-CANE TOUCH (N) 69.00 
26783C APRON-CANE TOUCH (S) 98.70 
26792C BRKT -ANGLE LT SIDE 22.60 
26793C BRKT -ANGLE RT SIDE 22.60 
26794C BRKT -HANGER 18.80 
26798C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (PV) 28.70 
26800C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (S) 51.90 
26802C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (SV) 33.70 

26806C PANEL-RH REAR-TL (PV) 21.20 
26810C PANEL-RH REAR TL (SV) 26.70 
26814C APRON-CANE TOUCH (PV) 68.80 
26832C ASSY -FOOT PEDAL 117.10 
26833C PANEL-SINGLE LOWER 76.50 

26835C PANEL-SGL UPR 76.40 
26837C PANEL-SGL 76.50 
26839C PANEL-DBL UPR 123.60 
26842C STRIP-DRAIN TRIM (G) 9.70 
26844C STRIP-DRAIN TRIM (T) 11.90 

26847C STRIP-DRAIN TRIM (S) 10.00
26848C PANEL-FRONT DISP (AV) 13.50 
26860C LEVER-REGULATOR 2.40 
26861C BRKT -PIVOT 2.70 
26862C BRKT -REGULATOR RETAINING 2.50 

26864C PANEL-BOTTOM 52.50 
26865C PANEL-LH & RH 31.20 

26866C BRKT -VALVE MTG $      17.90  

26874C PANEL-FRONT (AV) 67.60 
26878C PANEL-LH SIDE (AV) 74.70 
26879C PANEL-RH SIDE (AV) 74.70 
26890C PANEL-FRONT (AV) 39.40 
26894C PANEL-LH SIDE (AV) 45.80 

26895C PANEL-RH SIDE (AV) 45.80 
26901C LEVER-PIVOT 13.50 
26903C BRKT -PUSHBAR 23.80 
26904C PANEL-FRONT SCWT AV 66.30 
26908C PANEL-LH SIDE (AV) 77.50 

26912C PANEL-RH SIDE (AV) 78.50 
26935C ASSY -MOUNTING BRKT. 41.60 
26943C PANEL-WRAPPER (PV) 62.60 

26949C PANEL-WRAPPER (SV) 101.20 
26958C PANEL-UPPER OVL-SE 126.70  
26964C PANEL-DBL(RH/ADA) 164.40 
26976C PANEL-BOTTOM DISP 30.40 

26988C COVER-BOTTOM E1 ADA 19.00 
26990C COVER-BOTTOM S1 14.50 
26992C USE 28328C
26993C COVER-DISP BOTTOM 6.80 
26999C COVER-BOTTOM(BARRIER FREE) 19.60 

27000C LINER-BASIN OVL FTN. 83.70 
27002C ARM  -OVL E1 247.20 
27004C ARM  -OVL S1 239.30 
27006C BASIN-OVL FTN 89.80 
27008C BRKT -REACTION 15.60 

27020C ASSY -CABINET BL301 (PV) 158.80 
27026C PANEL-DBL LWR 140.30 
27028C PANEL-DBL UPR LH/ADA 121.40 
27043C PANEL-DBL 120.20 
27051C CHNNL-PIVOT 11.40 

27052C ASSY -CHANNEL VALVE MTG 27.00
27055C BRKT -REGULATOR MTG 19.30 
27057C BRKT -REGULATOR MTG 12.20 
27059C CABNT-FD (S) UNIV 263.50 
27061C CABNT-FD (R) UNIV 92.10 
27062C CABNT-FD (L) UNIV 106.40 
27073C PLATE-BACKING 10.80 
27075C BRKT -HANGER 9.70 

27089C BRKT -HANGER PANEL 14.60 
27090C BRKT -HANGER PANEL 19.70 
27093C ANGLE-FRONT CORNER 5.40 
27094C BRKT -FRONT(HDCP) 7.20 
27095C BRKT -FAN MOUNTING 3.90 

27097C FRAME-BACK/BOTTOM 32.20 
27098C BRACE-CHANNEL 11.90 
27100C PANEL-SD LH REAR(S)_EBF(S)A 52.60 
27107C PANEL-BACK 50.40 

27112C COVER-PLUMBING BOX 27.90 
27113C BOX  -PLUMBING 129.60 
27116C COVER-BACK(S) 12.30 
27121C ASSY -PANEL DBL 158.90 
27124C COVER-COLD CONTROL 15.90 

27125C PANEL-BACK;HOF14 67.10 
27148C PANEL-FRONT-EFA (L) 70.00 
27154C PANEL-FRONT EWCA (L) 45.30 
27166C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (L) 57.90 
27172C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (L) 45.20 

27174C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (R) 65.90 
27175C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (L) 45.20 
27177C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (R) 62.80 
27178C PANEL-LEFT SIDE (L) 52.70 

26631C thru 27178C

Page 6



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

27180C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (R) $      65.10 

27181C PANEL- RIGHT SIDE (L) 52.70 
27184C PANEL-LH SIDE EFTLA (L) 64.40 
27187C PANEL-RH SIDE EWTLA (L) 51.70
27190C PANEL-LH SIDE TLAD (L) 59.20
27197C GRILL-FRONT (ER19) 22.60 

27198C GRILL-REAR (ER19) 22.30 
27201C COVER-BTM(HRFG-S) 27.90 
27205C CABNT-HEW R 82.80 
27206C CABNT-HEW (T) 52.90 
27208C PANEL-WRAPPER ESWA/ESRC (R) 119.80 

27209C PANEL-WRAPPER ESWA/ESRC (L) 56.30
27211C PANEL-FRONT DISP(R) 16.50
27212C PANEL-FRONT LWR (L) 15.80 
27214C PANEL-FRONT LWR(R) 37.30 
27215C PANEL-FRONT LWR (L) 18.80 

27223C STRIP-DRAIN TRIM (R) 11.00
27224C STRIP-DRAIN TRIM (L) 10.10 
27226C PANEL-RH REAR-TL (R) 44.30 
27227C PANEL-RH REAR TL (L) 32.20 

27237C BRKT -PUSHBAR ASSY 34.20 
27238C BRKT -WALL HANGER 11.60 
27239C BRKT -PRECOOLER 13.50 
27240C BRKT -SENSOR SUPPORT 11.40 

27247C BASE -LL671 39.90 
27248C ANGLE-SUPPORT LL671 20.40 
27257C BASIN-2H 67.90 
27259C ASSY -BRACKET SWIRLFLO FRZ PRF 30.10 
27261C PANEL-DBL LH/ADA 120.20 

27267C PANEL-DBL (LH LOUVERS) 140.30 
27275C PANEL-FRONT EFOA (L) 72.20 
27291C COVER-BOTTOM(VP)EHFSA 72.90  
27295C PANEL-FRNT DISP S (VR) 34.10 
27303C BSPLT-ECH8/SJ8 19.50 
27306C ADAPT-BASIN 390.00 
27308C PANEL-LOWER SINGLE (SS) 135.40 
27310C ASSY -BODY FROST RESIST BOX 52.30 
27312C COVER-FROST RESIST BOX 41.50 

27313C WASHR-PUSH ROD .250ID 1.30 
27314C PANEL-DUAL BACK SWIRLFLO FP 125.50 
27315C PANEL-BACK SWIRLFO FP 73.80 
27333C BRKT -VALVE MTG 13.20 
27336C BRKT -HEATER STRIP MTG 7.40 

27338C ARM  -OVL E1 (AG) 599.00
27340C ARM  -OVL S1 (AG) 592.00 
27342C BASIN-OVL (AG) 367.00 
27344C BASIN-LINER OVL (AG) 361.40 

27358C PANEL-FRONT (R) 61.30 
27359C PANEL-FRONT 37.10 
27361C COVER-BACK (L) 12.30 

27368C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (PV) 28.70 
27370C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (SS) 51.90 
27372C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (G) 32.00 
27373C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (N) 32.40 
27377C PANEL-LH REAR-TL (R) 44.30 

27382C PANEL-RH REAR-TL (PV) 28.70 
27384C PANEL-RH REAR-TL (SS) 51.90  
27387C PANEL-RH REAR-TL (N) 32.40 
27391C PANEL-RH REAR-TL (R) 44.30 

27395C BRKT -HEATER STRIP MTG 11.10
27402C COVER-HEATER TERMINAL 24.60 
27408C ASSY -FRAME DBL 368.00 
27411C BASIN-EZ GF 89.10 
27413C PANEL-WRAPPER EZ (L) 50.90 

27416C WRAPPER-EZ (S) $      86.50 
27469C PANEL-SCREEN EBF (VP) 45.10 
27471C PANEL-SCREEN EHF (VP) 62.60  
27516C PANEL-BACK SOLID  EFA (G) 57.30 

27519C PANEL-BACK SOLID EFA (S) 128.50 
27521C PANEL-BACK SOLID EFA (L) 65.30 
27522C PANEL-BACK OFA 131.30 
27594C BASIN-HAC AG 621.60 
27624C ASSY -FTN BODY HRF-EE 400.30 

27625C BRKT -SIDE ANGLE 22.70 
27634C BRKT -TOP ANGLE 18.00 
27635C COVER-BTM EDFP220C 50.90 
27638C SHELF-CHILLER 20.50 
27640C SHELF-CHILLER 24.20 

27641C FRAME-VERTICAL BRACE 28.60 
27642C FRAME-VERTICAL BRACE 18.00 
27644C BRKT -BOTTOM 18.20  
27651C COVER-PLATE 14.30 

27652C PANEL-RH SIDE EFA25 156.20 
27655C PANEL-RH SIDE (N) 58.20 
27657C PANEL-RIGHT SIDE (L) 57.10 
27658C COVER-BOTTOM (MARBLE FTN-E) 28.90  

27662C PANEL-END 25.40 
27663C PANEL-INSUL BOX (BACK) 29.30 
27664C BOX  -INSULATION 33.10 
27665C COVER-INSULATION 23.00 
27666C COVER-TERMINAL 16.00 
27668C GRILL-REAR (ER5 & 10) 14.80 
27669C GRILL-FRONT (ER5 & 10) 15.60 
27670C BASE -ER5&10 28.50 
27687C BRKT -REGULATOR MTG 22.10
27688C COVER-BOTTOM (S) OVL-EE 9.30 

27689C COVER-BOTTOM (E) OVL-EE 13.10 
27690C CABNT-FD (R) 122.40 
27691C ASSY -FTN BODY (E) OVL-EE 314.20 
27692C ASSY -FTN BODY (S) OVL-EE 273.30 

27701C USE 28408C
27758C ASSY- BASIN & TAILPIPE 69.40 
27763C BRKT-HANGER 30 16.10 
27764C PANEL-DBL 30 137.90 

27765C BRKT-MTG W/WELDNUTS 30 30.80
27795C PANEL-LH NO PUSH (L) 16.60 
27819C PANEL-RH NO PUSH (L) 14.60 
27823C PANEL-LH REAR TL (L) 32.20 
27843C ASSY -BASIN & TAILPIPE 120.80 

27846C SHRD-TOP FAN EZ 2.60 
27847C SHRD-BOTTOM FAN EZ 8.70 
27852C PANEL-WRAPPER TL L-EZ (S) 86.70 
27854C PANEL-WRAPPER TL L-EZ (L) 53.70 

27862C PANEL-WRAPPER TL R-EZ (S) 87.00 
27864C PANEL-WRAPPER TL R-EZ (L) 53.70 
27872C PANEL-WRAPPER D EZ (S) 83.90 
27874C PANEL-WRAPPER D EZ (L) 50.90 
27884C ASSY -GRILLE 102.30 

27885C PANEL-UPPER OVL-E (AG) 43.90 
27886C PANEL-UPPER OVL-E (MB) 43.90 
27887C PANEL-UPPER OVL-SR (AG) 44.30 
27889C PANEL-UPPER OVL-SER (AG) 82.60 
27890C PANEL-UPPER OVL-SER (MG) 80.30 

27891C PANEL-UPPER OVL-ESR (AG) 77.60 
27892C PANEL-UPPER OVL-ESR (MG) 75.30 
27893C PANEL-LOWER SGL (AG) 56.40 
27895C PANEL-LOWER DBL (AG) 92.80 
27896C PANEL-LOWER DBL (MG) 92.00 

27180C thru 27896C

Page 7



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

27901C PANEL-LH REAR (AG) $      33.50 
27902C PANEL-LH REAR (L) 32.80 
27904C PANEL-RH REAR (L) 32.80 
27905C PANEL-FRNT LWR (AG) 20.90 
27919C PANEL-WRAPPER TLR L-EZ (S) 86.70 

27921C PANEL-WRAPPER TLR L-EZ (L) 53.70 
27929C PANEL-WRAPPER TLR R-EZ (S) 87.00 
27931C PANEL-WRAPPER TLR R-EZ (L) 53.70 
27945C BRKT -BASIN 18.90 
27946C BRKT -BASIN PIVOT 11.30 

27957C COVER-INSUL BOX 21.00 
27961C BRKT -STRAIN RELIEF 13.50 
27965C BRKT -HANGER EZ 11.90 
28006C PANEL-WRAPPER (L) DDTL 53.90 

28016C PANEL-SINGLE (FROST RESIST) 74.10 
28017C PANEL-DUAL (FROST RESIST) 130.40 
28018C BASE -SCWT 11.10 
28019C SHELF-SCWT 11.70

28032C PANEL-FRONT/REAR ERW32 23.80
28057C ASSY -BASIN 72.30 
28079C PANEL-LH SIDE (SS) 36.40 
28083C PANEL-RH SIDE (SS) 36.40 
28091C INSRT-NAMEPLATE 11.30 
28096C ASSY-WALL GRILL 140.90 
28117C MOUNTING BRACKET 22.30 

28120C WALL PLATE ASSEMBLY-OVL 72.70
28121C WALL PLATE ASSY-DBL-OVL 131.60 
28123C PANEL-RH PUSH (PV) 18.00 
28124C PANEL-RH PUSH (SS) 22.30 
28125C PANEL-RH PUSH (L) 12.00 

28127C PANEL-LH PUSH (PV) 18.70 
28128C PANEL-LH PUSH (SS) 18.00 
28129C PANEL-LH PUSH (L) 12.60
28130C PANEL-LH PUSH (SD) 8.90 
28131C PANEL-FRONT DISP (PV) 22.70 
28132C PANEL-FRONT DISP (SS) 36.50 

28144C PANEL-RH REAR (PV) 24.10 
28145C PANEL-RH REAR (SS) 50.10 
28146C PANEL-RH REAR (L) 24.40 
28148C PANEL-LH REAR (PV) 24.40 
28149C PANEL-LH REAR (SS) 38.00 

28150C PANEL-LH REAR (L) 24.60 
28153C PANEL-BACK TRIPLE SWIRLFLO 229.50 
28157C WALL PLATE- DBL 56.70 
28158C ASSY -WALL PLATE 79.00 
28159C ASSY -WALL PLATE-DBL-HRF 144.10 

28161C PANEL-LH REAR TL (PV) 24.30 
28166C PANEL 21.50 
28168C ASSY -WALL PLATE-OVL 72.70 
28169C ASSY -WALL PLATE-DBL-OVL 131.60 
28170C ASSY -WALL PLATE-HRF 79.00

28171C ASSY -WALL PLATE-DBL-HRF 131.60
28172C ASSY -WALL PLATE-HT 79.00 
28173C ASSY -WALL PLATE-DBL-HT 144.10
28174C ASSY -WALL PLATE-DBL-HT 144.10 
28176C BASE -ER19/ERW20 42.40 

28178C BOX  -TERMINAL 24.90
28180C PANEL-INSUL BOX 48.20 
28183C PANEL-SINGLE SWIRFLOW 75.80 
28185C PANEL-DOUBLE SWIRFLOW 129.10 
28187C PANEL-DOUBLE SWIRFLOW REVERSED 129.10 

28189C PANEL-SINGLE SQUARE FRONT 76.00 
28191C PANEL-DOUBLE SQUARE FRONT 129.10 
28193C PANEL-DOUBLE SQUARE FRONT REVE 129.10 
28195C CABINET 110.70 

28196C CABNT-FD (L) $     107.60 

28208C BASIN-10" 101.00 
28211C BRKT -SUPPORT RH 25.20 
28220C PLATE-WALL ELKAY 60.70 
28225C PANEL-BACK SQ FRONT RH ADA 129.10 
28226C PANEL-BACK SQ FRONT LH ADA 129.10 

28227C PANEL-BACK SWIRLFLO RH ADA 186.00 
28229C PANEL-BACK SWIRLFLO LH ADA 186.00 
28234C BRACE-CHANNEL 18.30 
28237C BRACE-SUPPORT 31.10 
28238C BASE -COMPR 16.00 

28239C BRKT -FAN 23.80 
28242C BACK PANEL ASY-SQUARE FRONT RH 208.10 
28243C BACK PANEL ASY-SQUARE FRONT LH 208.10 
28244C BACK PANEL ASY-ROUND FRONT RH 207.00 
28245C BACK PANEL ASY-ROUND FRONT LH 206.70 

28250C PANEL-DBL RH ADA 127.90 
28252C PANEL-DB LH  ADA 126.70 
28260C KIT  -MOUNTING PLATE RH ADA 215.30 
28261C KIT  -MOUNTING PLATE LH ADA 215.30 
28266C BRKT -HANGER 6.00
28270C BRACE-CROSS REAR 44.60 
28271C BRACE-CROSS FRONT 37.40 
28272C BSPLT-EFWC 152.20 
28273C SHELF -EFWC 152.00 
28275C BRKT -STRAIN RELIEF 13.90 

28276C BRKT -CONDENSER VALVE 12.70 
28277C PANEL-FRONT EFWC 293.80 
28278C PANEL-LH EFWC 289.70 
28279C PANEL-RH SIDE EFWC 289.70 
28280C PANEL-SGL UPPER CHILD ADA 152.90 

28281C PANEL-SGL LOWER CHILD ADA 83.50 
28284C BRACE-MODULAR FRAME CHILD ADA 21.60 
28286C ASSY -MOUNTING PLATE CHILD ADA 80.20
28288C BRKT-MOUNTING CHILD ADA 20.70 
28290C PANEL-SGL CHILD ADA 67.90 
28291C BRKT -REGULATOR HOLDER 9.70 

28294C PANEL-BACK 542.00 
28295C PANEL-LOWER 542.00 
28296C GRILL-LOUVERED 542.00 
28301C HANDLE 6.50 

28302C STRIP-MOUNTING 4.10 
28303C BASIN-HTV GF 76.40 
28307C PANEL-UPPER (SPECIAL) 101.70 
28308C WASHR-SPACER 2.00 O.D. 8.00 
28309C BRKT -FILTER/HANDLE 10.50 

28312C COVER-BOTTOM HT-E1 24.20 
28313C COVER-BOTTOM HT-S1 13.00 
28314C BRKT -MOUNTING 16.40 
28315C ASSY -MOUNTING BRKT 36.80 
28316C BASIN-HT-E1 PUSH BAR 1,365.90 

28317C BASIN-HT-S1 PUSH BAR 616.60 
28321C BRKT -REGULATOR MTG 23.70 
28322C BRKT -PUSH BAR MTG 14.40 
28324C ARM -REG. ACTIVATING 13.80 
28325C BRKT -PIVOT ROD 7.50 

28326C ARM  -REG. ADJUST 12.20 
28327C ARM  -REG. ACTIVATING 12.20 
28328C BRKT -REGULATOR MTG 23.60 
28334C WALL PLATE - SINGLE 157.60 
28337C PANEL-BACK SWIRLFLO SBP 167.80 

28338C PANEL-BACK SWIRLFLO EBP 167.80 
28339C SHRD -FAN 23.20 
28340C TOP  -BASIN 88.70 
28341C USE 28341U

27901C thru 28341C

Page 8



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

28341U HAC BASIN $      61.10 

28343C COVER-PLATE SWIRLFLO 42.80 
28345C ASSY -BASIN 87.70
28346C BASIN-SCWT 88.90 
28347C BASIN-SCWT GF 90.80 
28361C WRAPPER-EZ- (M) 242.60 

28379C CABNT-HEW (L) 52.60
28382C PANEL-SINGLE SWIRLFLO 75.70
28383C PANEL-DOUBLE SWIRLFLO 127.90 
28384C PANEL-DOUBLE SWIRLFLO REVERSED 127.90 
28385C BRKT -MOUNTING SWIRLFLO 37.30 

28392C PANEL-BACK SWIRLFLO RH ADA 106.30 
28393C PANEL-BACK SWIRLFLO LH ADA 106.30
28394C KIT  -WALL PLATE ASSY EDFPB114 125.00 
28395C BRKT -MF100/200 SWIRLFLO 13.20 
28397C PANEL-BACK SWIRLFLO SINGLE 72.60 

28399C BASE -ER5; 10-A 26.70 
28400C PANEL-END 24.90 
28401C BRKT -HANGER EZ 7.10 
28402C BSPLT-BACK/BOTTOM 24.40
28408C PANEL-REAR ER30 89.70 
28410C ASSY-BACK PANEL-EZTLR 421.50 
28411C PANEL-BACK EZTLR 309.10 
28412C CHNNL-TOP SUPPORT 21.40
28413C BOTTOM-TOP SUPPORT 18.80 
28414C BRKT -TRIM STRIP EZ TL (SS) 9.00

28415C BRKT -TRIM STRIP EZ TL (L) 6.90 
28419C BRKT -TRIM STRIP EZ TLR (SS) 78.30 
28420C BRKT -TRIM STRIP EZ TLR (L) 7.60 
28427C BRKT -SWITCH 7.60 
28440C BRKT -HT MTNG (WM) 25.70 

28442C ASSY -BASIN & PRCLR 3;5 &10 117.10 
28443C ASSY -BASIN & T-PIPE S300; 5; 66.30 
28445C BRKT -HT MTNG (EFHA/EWHA) 28.80 
28447C COVER-BOTTOM (EWHA) 29.80 
28455C ASSY -BRKT SOLENOID/REG/WIRE 136.50 

28458C SUPPORT-COND; LH 11.30 
28459C SUPPORT-COND; RH 13.90 
28460C BSPLT-ECP/ECU8 39.80 
28461C BAIN-SCWTVR/EFY (SERVICE) 115.70 
28462C BASIN-HACVR (SERVICE) 71.60 

28467C BASIN-TUBULAR FTN (SERVICE) 102.40 
28473C lower shell 85.20 
28474C BASIN-SWIRLFLO 103.50 
28477C PANEL-FRONT (SJ8) 14.00 
28478C CABNT-SJ8 38.40 

28479C BRKT -FAN MTG EZ 2.20 
28490C ASSY -MTG PLT ADA SL FTN 96.10 
28491C ASSY -MTG PLT DUAL RH ADA SL F 140.20 
28496C COVER-HOT TANK SPOUT 112.50
28507C BASIN- HACVR HOT TANK W/COVER 103.70 

28508C ASSY -HOT DISPENSER COVER 134.10 
28510C ASSY -MTG PLT SGL SL FTN 96.10 
28511C ASSY -MTG PLT DUAL LH ADA 178.10 
28516C PANEL-FRONT DISP VR (SS) 20.90 
28519C PANEL-RH NO PUSH (SS) 38.90 

28522C PANEL-RH NO PUSH (SS) 40.60 
28525C PANEL-RH REAR (SS) 45.20 
28528C PANEL-LH REAR (SS) 36.90 
28536C PANEL-LH REAR TL (SS) 41.30 
28538C PANEL-LH REAR TL (L) 24.50 

28539C PANEL-RH REAR TL (SS) 42.80 
28541C PANEL-RH REAR TL (L) 24.30 
28551C BRKT-WALL 3.20 

28553C PANEL-BACK EZTLR $     309.10 
28554C ASSY -BACK PANEL-EZTLR 421.50 

28559C PANEL-RH REAR TL (SS) 42.80 
28561C PANEL-RH REAR TLR (L) 24.30 
28562C PANEL-LH REAR TL (SS) 41.30 

28564C PANEL-LH REAR TLR (L) 24.50 
28579C BRKT -HANGER 10.80 
28580C BRKT -HANGER 18.30 
28593C BASIN-VRC 102.80 
28596C PANEL-SCREEN ADA (VR) 14.40
28608C BASIN CIRCULAR SS ICF 259.10 

28609C PANEL-BACK EHWM14C 113.30 
28610C PANEL-BACK EHWM17C 218.20 
28615C ASSY-BASIN & PRECOOLER 90.90 
28617C SCRN-LOUVER 2.70 
28621C BRKT -HTV FILTER MOUNTIN 8.60 

28622C BRKT -HANGER 8.60 
28625C PANEL-BACK SINGLE EHWM214C 113.30 
28626C PANEL-BACK DUAL EHWM217C 218.20 
28627C BASIN-SERVICE 747.60 
28630C COVER-BOTTOM FTN 57.30 
28635C PANEL-TOP 32.70 
28641C BRKT -CHILD ADA FILTER MOUNT 2.50 
28659C PANEL-BACK DUAL RVRSD HDFF 218.20 
28698C PANEL-ACCESSORY 28.60 
28701C BASIN-CHILD ADA 104.70 

28702C BASIN-HAC CHILD ADA 69.50 
28704C BRKT -HT MNTG (EFHA8) 34.00 
28705C PANEL-FRONT DISP (PV) 14.10 
28707C PANEL-FRONT DISP (L) 14.00 
28708C BASIN-SWIRLFLO-POLISHED 107.10 

28709C PANEL-RH REAR TL (PV) 24.10 
28712C PANEL-LH REAR TLR (PV) 24.30 
28715C PANEL-RH REAR TLR (PV) 24.10 
28718C GOOSENECK-ISE 151.80 
28719C BRKT -CLAMP 3.00 

28720C BASIN-EFHA-4H-F 74.20 
28721C BASIN-EFHA-4H-FP 74.20 
28722C BASIN-EFHA-3H 74.20 
28723C BASIN-EFHA-3H-P 74.20
28804C BRACE-CHANNEL (OVL) 7.90
28812C BRACE-CHANNEL (EDFPB) 7.90
28813C APRON-CANE TOUCH (SS) 126.40
28823C BRKT-REGULATAOR MTG 3.40
28841C BACK PANEL ASSY-EHW217C 286.40
28843C BACK PANEL ASSY-EDFPB114C 138.90
28844C BACK PANEL ASSY-EDFPB RH 279.30
28845C BACK PANEL ASSY-EDFPB LH 279.30
28846C BACK PANEL ASSY- HRF (EBP) 171.20
28847C BACK PANEL ASSY-HRF (SBP) 171.20
28848C BACK PANEL ASSY-HRF (SEBP) 263.60
28849C BACK PANEL ASSY-HRF (ESBP) 263.60
28858C PANEL - FRONT LWR W/RECYCLING 57.80
28859C PANEL - FRONT DISP W/ELKAY & G 71.10
28860C PANEL - FRONT DISP W/HT & GRN 71.10

30003C USE 30988C
30004C BOX  -CONDUIT 7.50 
30008C COMPR-115VAE3440A 672.20 
30010C SWTCH-TOGGLE HC 14.40 
30039C BOX  -ELEC 15.40 

30040C COVER-ELEC BOX 7.50 
30046C FTTNG-ELBOW 3/8 X 90 3.80 
30057C NUT  -WIRE 0.60 
30095C CNTRL-FRZ PRF 61.20 
30120C OVRLD-115V MRT26ALK-69 10.00 

30142C RELAY-115V 9660-042-143 16.10 
30143C RELAY-115V 9660-042-172 11.40 

28341U thru 30143C

Page 9



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

30144C RELAY-115V 9660-042-176 $      11.60 
30145C RELAY-115V 9660-042-182 1.20 
30146C OVRLD-115V MRP36GL-69 20.70 

30147C OVRLD-115V MRP24HK-69 22.20 
30149C OVRLD-115V MRT22AIN-69 1.20 
30176C BLADE-FAN 8.75DIA 32P CW 9.50 
30180C SPRNG-OVERLOAD 1.30 
30181C COVER-TERM(TECH) 2.90 

30196C USE 31431C
30217C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 717.60 
30228C COMPR-115V B5125A 332.50 
30231C OVRLD-115V  MRP60HX-69 10.30 

30233C SPRNG-OL ASPERA 0.50 
30234C CLIP -COMPR (ASPERA) 0.50 
30235C COVER-TERM (ASPERA) 5.00 
30240C USE 36194C
30244C OVRLD-115V MRP-37GN-69 11.10 

30245C OVRLD-115V MRP22ALK-69 8.40 
30246C OVRLD-115V MRP-36AMN-69 10.00 
30248C OVRLD-115V MRA-7950-116 28.70 
30249C OVRLD-115V MRP-76AMX-69 11.30 
30251C OVRLD-115V MRA-7963-598 18.40 

30254C RELAY-115V 9660-042-140 9.80 
30257C RELAY-220/240V 9660B-040-111 15.00 
30260C RELAY-9660B-040-121 11.60 
30261C RELAY-220/240V 9660B-040-135 12.50 
30262C RELAY-220/240V 9660B-040-149 10.90
30263C RELAY-9660-3081-179 11.50

30264C ADAPT-MALE TERMINAL 0.80  
30282C MOTOR-FAN 4W 220/240V 47.00 
30309C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 393.90 
30350C PLUG -RUSSELL STOLL 201.30 
30383C WIRE -#18AWG BLK 2.90 
30440C CAPAC-370V 25MFD 49.80 
30441C CAPAC-370V 15MFD 18.70 
30502C BLADE-FAN 9.00D CCW 11.40 

30504C USE 31513C
30513C USE 35882C
30558C COMPR-115V AEA5470EXA 576.70 
30559C COMPR-220/240V AK8483E 426.60 
30560C COVER-TERMINAL 5.70 

30562C SPRNG-OVERLOAD 1.50 
30583C COVER-TERMINAL 5.90 
30584C CLIP -COMPR 1.10 
30598C COMPR-230/208V AE4430A 326.10 

30600C COMPR-220V AE3414A 246.40  
30636C OVRLD-220/240 MRP61AMK-3001 9.90 
30646C BLADE-FAN 7.00 DIA 38P CW 5.10 

30664C BLADE-FAN 8.00DIA 30P CW 6.10
30681C RELAY 06-262851 6.50 
30682C COMPR-115V SO70LKAA 222.40
30685C USE 35882C
30699C BLADE-FAN 7.75DIA 30P CCW 6.10 

30715C USE 31015C
30731C RELAY-115V M72AS4R7M180 25.70 
30750C COVER-TERMINAL 3.40 
30751C STRAP-BALE 0.90 
30768C VALVE-SOLENOID ERW20-3 ERW32-1 344.70 

30770C WIRE -#18AWG WHT 4.80
30781C VALVE-SOLENOID (ASCO) 220V 134.70
30786C USE 35939C
30808C OVRLD-220/240V  MRP77HL-3001 18.00 
30809C OVRLD-220/240 MRP63AMK-3001 10.00 
30812C OVLRD-115V 10.10 

30813C OVRLD-220/240V $       10.10 
30824C BLADE-FAN 5.00DIA     CCW 6.80 
30834C CNTRL-COLD (R) 19.20 
30988C COMPR-115V FF8.5BK 190.20 

31000C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 250.20  

31014C STRAP-BALE 0.30 
31015C OL/RL-115V 1.350.606-3 14.00 
31016C OL/RL-115V 51.350.6147 14.00 
31017C OL/RL-115V 1.350.652 14.10 
31018C OL/RL-115V 1.350.146 12.20 

31019C OL/RL-115V 1.350.332 14.00  
31025C OL/RL-115V 1.350.358 15.10 
31026C OL/RL-115V 1.350.615 14.00 
31027C OL/RL-115V 1.350.158 15.10 

31028C USE 36177C AND 36178C
31029C OL/RL-115V 1.350.362 12.20 
31032C OL/RL-220V 1.350.636 15.10 
31034C USE 36158C AND 36163C

31035C OL/RL-220V 1.350.306 14.00 
31037C OL/RL-220V 15.10 
31038C USE 36176C AND 36179C
31039C OL/RL-115V 13.20 
31074C CORD -POWER 115V EMBRACO 11.70 
31133C COMPR-220\240V E5187A 277.20  
31140C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220/240V 335.80  

31180C BLADE-FAN 14.00 DIA 73.00 
31181C BRKT -FAN MOTOR 8.70 
31250C CNTRL-COLD 28.90 

31261C SWITCH-ROCKER 2.40 
31272C VALVE-SOLENOID 40.70 
31290C RECPT-ELEC DUPLEX 7.20 
31291C COVER-JUNC BOX DUPLEX 2.30 
31341C MOTOR-FAN 115V 30.80 

31375C ASSY -SOLENOID VALVE 77.30 
31376C CORD -POWER 115V 18.20 
31384C ASSY -SENSOR 358.40  
31393C BSHNG-STRAIN RELIEF-REWORKED 7.10 

31395C MOTOR-FAN 220/240V 254.00 
31412C RECPT-DUPLEX 230V 22.40 
31430C MOTOR-FAN 4W 230V 50/60 HZ 52.90 
31431C MOTOR-FAN 5W 230V 50/60 HZ 58.60 
31455C CORD-POWER 220V  JB 16.70 

31457C CORD-POWER 220V  JD 25.70 
31458C CORD-POWER 220V  JJ 73.00 
31459C CORD-POWER 220V  JS 22.80 
31475C BLADE-FAN 8.0DIA 37P CCW 6.20 
31479C CONTROL-COLD 11.60 

31483C CORD -POWER 115V HAC-EE 21.00 
31486C WIRE -#18 AWG BLK 21" 2.90 
31490C MOTOR-FAN 4W 115V 37.20 
31491C MOTOR-FAN 5W 115V 50.20 
31492C MOTOR-FAN 5W 115V 56.80 

31500C FTTNG-CONNECTOR 1/4 PIGGYBACK 1.30 
31501C CORD -POWER 115V FD 12.50 
31502C CORD -POWER 115V EWA 12.20 
31503C CORD -POWER 115V EFA 13.20  

31512C COMPR-115V FF8.5HBK 231.20 
31513C CNTRL-COLD 15.90 
31514C COMPR-220V FG65HAK 231.20 
31515C COMPR-220V FG85HAK 224.90 
31517C CORD -POWER 115V HAC/EBF 14.30 

31797C COVER-RELAY-DOUBLE SIDED 4.10 
35762C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 292.30 

30144C thru 35762C

Page 10



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

35763C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V $    292.00 

35764C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V 283.10
35766C USE 31797C
35768C COVER-RELAY 4.10 
35770C COMPR-115V FF10HBK 224.60 
35771C COMPR-115V FFI12HBX 278.00 

35774C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 285.20 
35775C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 374.80 
35776C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V 357.60  

35781C COMPR-220V PW3.5HK9 167.50 
35783C USE 36028C
35784C VALVE-SOLENOID (230V) 33.10 
35786C USE 98195C
35788C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V 227.50
35790C COMPR-W/MACHINED CAP 1,336.50
35791C ASSY -COMPRESSOR 115V XP/EFY 2,178.30 

35792C MOTOR-FAN 50W 115V 156.90
35793C MOTOR-FAN 50W 230V 219.40 
35794C COMPR-100/115V AEA3425YXA 232.30 
35795C OVRLD-MRP26ALL69 115V 9.90 
35797C OVRLD-115V 4TM780PFBZZ-51 17.60 

35798C OVRLD-115V MRP40AJK-34 11.30 
35799C OVRLD-230V MRP28AMN-69 10.30 
35801C RELAY-115V 9660-042-166 11.60 
35803C RELAY-115V TI#8EA402 10.30
35804C RELAY-115V 9660-041-161 14.10 

35805C RELAY-220V 3ARR12-PL24 25.80 
35807C USE 35960C
35809C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V 361.70 
35815C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 198.30 
35817C COMPR-230V AE3430Y 299.20 

35826C INLET-POWER 4.50 
35827C CORD -POWER 230V 11.40 
35832C COVER-RELAY 115V 11.60 
35834C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 345.70 
35835C COMPR-115V AE3440Y 575.30 

35839C CNTRL-COLD (G.E.) 16.10 
35840C OVRLD-115V MRT22AFZ-5598 10.00 
35842C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 230V 393.70 
35843C RELAY-115V 1.351.605 8.20 
35844C CAPAC-165V 378-454MFD 29.30 

35845C CAP  -CAPACITOR END 2.90 
35846C BRKT -CAPACITOR 5.00  
35853C COMPR-220V FG95HAK 304.80 
35854C COMPR-220V AE4440YXD 335.60 

35855C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V 366.00 
35856C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V 419.80
35867C RELAY-220/240V 11.50 
35870C CORD -POWER 115V HOWC8-F 16.10 
35873C CORD -POWER 115V HOF14 17.40 

35874C CLIP -CAPACITOR 1.90 
35875C OVRLD-220/208 MRP59AMK-69 10.40 
35877C OVRLD-115 MRP36AMN-3001 10.20 
35878C OVRLD-220V  MRA8903-112 23.00 
35880C OVRLD-115V MRTOOJJH 10.10

35882C CNTRL-COLD 20.00 
35886C CORD -POWER 115V 18.70 
35887C CORD -POWER 115V 15.20 
35888C CORD -POWER 115V 13.70 
35891C ASSY -SOLENOID VALVE 59.30 

35892C CNTRL-COLD 18.70 
35895C CNTRL-COLD 18.70 
35900C CORD -POWER HOWC8-FR 14.30 
35901C CORD -POWER HOF-FR 17.20 

35902C WIRE -#18AWG BLK $         2.20 

35906C HEATR-STRIP (FIN) 274.70 
35907C SWTCH-ROCKER 10.10 
35909C ASSY -HEATER THERMOSTAT 64.80 
35910C ASSY -HEATER THERMOSTAT 64.80 
35921C CAPAC-115V MFD165 25.90
35924C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 230V 756.10
35931C CAPAC-MFD330 45.70 

35934C USE 35960C
35935C CAPAC-115V 20UF 180VAC 9.60 
35942C CAPAC-25V 88-108 MFD 45.70 
35947C USE 35960C
35948C SWTCH-ELECTRICAL 9.80 
35949C WIRING-HARNESS 14.60 
35952C COMPR-220V FFI12HBX 328.30 
35953C OVRLD-220V MSP36ALZ-5590 10.20 
35954C RELAY-220V 1351624 8.10 
35955C CAPAC-220V 121-145MFD 24.00 

35956C RELAY-8200EMBE44 115V 16.80 
35957C USE 36087C
35958C USE 36196C
35959C RELAY-115V 8.00 
35960C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 302.90 

35961C COMPR-115V EM 30 HNR 165.50 
35962C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 226.20 
35963C COMPR-115V EM 55 HNR 204.90 
35964C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 265.60 
35965C USE 35961C

35967C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V 247.20  
35976C COMPR-115V E9213E 421.90 
35977C CAPAC-44V 20MF 33.90 

35978C CORD -POWER 115V 11.40 
35980C CORD -POWER EZ D 8.70 
35981C VALVE-SOLENOID 1/4 - 1/4 48.30 
35982C COMPR-J6220Z 115V 767.20 

35984C OVLRD 20.50 
35985C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 697.40 
35986C COMPR-SERVICE PACK 115V 515.20 
35988C SPRING-OVERLOAD 0.40 
36002C COMPR-SERV PAK 220V 536.70 

36004C WIRE -JUMPER 1.30 
36012C CORD -POWER 11.50 
36013C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 226.30 
36014C WIRE -#18 AWG RED 6.80 
36015C MOTOR-FAN 9W 230/240V 105.20 

36019C OVLRD-220V MRP36AMK-3001 10.10 
36021C USE 36191C
36024C CORD-POWER 230V 10.70 
36028C SENSR-EE 169.20 

36034C ASSY -CSIR BOX 98.90 
36043C WIRE -#14 GA. WHITE 6.00
36048C COMPR-220V EM 65 HHR 205.70 
36049C USE 36195C
36050C RELAY-220V 10.50  

36051C VALVE-SOLENOID 1/4X1/4 220V 64.80  
36059C OVRLD-220V 10.10 
36060C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V 919.00 
36066C CORD -POWER 220V 16.90 
36072C MOTOR-FAN (115V) 9W 50/60 HZ 145.20 

36073C MOTOR-FAN (220V) 50HZ 136.70 
36074C COMPR-SERVICE PAK (115V) 635.00 
36075C COMPR-SERVICE PAK (220V) 670.20 
36079C RELAY-115V 11.50 
36081C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 374.80 
36082C USE 36094C

35763C thru 36082C

Page 11



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

36084C USE 36167C
36085C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V $    264.70 
36086C USE 36094C 
36087C COMPR-115V EMI 70 HNR 184.90 

36088C USE 36158C
36089C WIRING-HARNESS HTV 8.50 
36091C COMPR-220V EMI 70 HERTZ 243.30 
36092C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V EMI 70 304.10  
36094C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V EMI 70 242.20 
36095C BRKT -CAPACITOR (CR) 41.80 
36096C COMPR-CORROSION RESISTANT 316.50 
36097C CORD -POWER 115V EMBRACO 6.50 
36098C CONTROL-COLD 16.90 

36100C ASSY -HOT TANK (EBV/EDV) 233.20 
36101C SWITCH-ROCKER 2.90  
36103C WIRE-22" BLACK 2.60 
36104C WIRE-14" WHITE 1.90 

36107C WIRE-DOUBLE ASSY WHITE 14" & 1 5.00 
36109C WIRE-5-3/16" BLACK 6.30 
36111C WIRE-12" GROUND 2.00 

36114C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V CR 451.80
36115C USE 36141C
36116C ASSY-TANK WELDMENT (SERV) 138.30
36131C CORD -POWER 230 HOT 13.10 
36132C CORD -POWER 115V 17.40 
36138C COMPR-115V EM20HBR 156.10

36139C RELAY-115V 213514180 7.60 
36140C USE 36196C
36141C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 216.90 
36142C USE 36138C
36143C USE 36141C

36144C MOTOR-FAN 115V 32.60 
36157C ASSY -HOT TANK EDV/EBV TESTED 280.80 
36158C OVRLD-115V 5TM762NFBZZ 8.00 
36159C CORD -POWER EZ 115V 6.50 
36161C WIRE -JUMPER 2.50 

36162C WIRE -JUMPER 1.40 
36163C RELAY-213516507 7.60 
36164C RELAY-213516159 8.10 
36165C RELAY-213514075 7.60 
36166C RELAY-213514032 7.80 

36167C RELAY-213514067 7.50 
36168C OVRLD-220V 5MT734LFBYY 10.20 
36169C OVLRD-115V 5TM730KFBYY53 9.60 
36170C OVLRD-115V 5TM283NHBYY53 9.60 
36171C OVLRD-220V 5TM189KFBBYY53 8.40 

36172C OVLRD-115V 5TM762KFBYY53 9.60 
36173C OVLRD-115V 5TM762PFBZZ53 9.60 
36174C OVLRD-220V 5TM739LFBYY53 9.60 
36175C OVLRD-220V 5TM232RFBYY53 9.50 
36176C OVLRD-115V 5TM743KFBYY53 9.60 

36177C OVLRD-220V 5TM276RFBYY53 9.60 
36178C RELAY-8EA 5B1 7.50 
36179C RELAY-213516310 7.60 
36181C USE 31027C
36186C OVRLD-115V MRT26AKK-3261 10.10

36187C COMPR-EMBRACO NE5187Z 260.50 
36188C OVLRD-220V MRP36AMK-3 10.10 
36189C COVER-RELAY 2075200 4.70 
36190C BRKT -OVERLOAD 2075180 0.50 
36191C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V 321.60 

36192C RELAY-115V 9660-041-172EM 8.90 
36193C ASSY - SENSOR SWIRLFLO 202.30 
36194C COMPR-115V NE5160A 395.40 
36195C OVRLD-5TM718RFBYY53 9.60 

36196C OVRLD-5TM771RFBZZ53 $        9.60 

36205C ASSY -HOT TANK ISE 220V 242.20 
36207C WIRE -EXTENSION EE 8.80 
36208C CORD -POWER 10.90  
36216C ASSY -WIRING FRNT/SIDE PSH 32.70 
36217C ASSY -WIRING FRNT PSH 12.40 
36219C CORD -POWER 15.10 
36220C COMPR-SERVICE PAK EFY/XP 1,379.60 
36221C RELAY 6.70 
36222C OVERLOAD 9.00 

36225C ASSY -HOT TANK (ISE) 115V 638.20 
36226C COMPR-115V EM45HHR 165.50 
36227C COMPR-220V EM45HNR 186.50 
36231C RELAY- 115V 213514105 8.10 

36232C RELAY-220V 213514130 8.30 
36236C OVLRD-115V 5TM757MFBYY-53 10.20 
36237C OVLRD-220V 5TM718MFBYY-53 10.40 
36242C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 226.30 
36243C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 220V 247.30
36247C VALVE - SOLENOID 115V 44.10
36248C VALVE - SOLENOID 220V - 240V 44.10  

36261C ASSY -HOT TANK (ISE-SS) 863.50 
40011C SCRN -ORIFICE 1.60  
40022C ASSY -TL WASTE CONN 58.60 
40027C USE 40493C

40036C ASSY -TAILPIPE (SERVICE) 22.50 
40038C STRNR-BEEHIVE CP 3.90  
40045C NUT  -HEX 1 5/16UN-2B UNPLATED 5.10 

40047C NUT  -COVER CP VNDL PRF 11.60 
40048C BUTTN-CP 3.90 
40050C FERRL-DRAIN CP .93 13.80  
40064C NUT -COVER VNDL PRF;BT 20.10 

40065C BUTTN-BT 18.50 
40088C ASSY -TAILPIPE 57.70 
40089C NUT  -COVER 1-1/8-24 CP 7.50 
40111C STRNR-BEEHIVE-BT 17.10 
40116C NUT  -COVER 1 1/8-24 UNPLTD 5.10 

40119C NUT -COVER BT 17.10 
40129C TPIPE-2.75IN 26.50 
40135C PRCLR 123.70 
40136C VALVE-WTR TEMP 453.60 
40137C FTTNG-TEE CU 1/4X1/4X1/4 6.50 

40143C FTTNG-TAILPIPE FLANGE 14.90 
40144C TPIE-FGB 36.00 
40169C NUT  -HEX 1 5/16-20UN CP 8.60 
40171C ASSY -GOOSENECK 2083 23.70 
40175C TUBE -DRAIN 26.70 

40211C HANDL-BLADE CHPLTD 64.10 
40212C BONNT-INCLINE CP 27.60 
40214C GLAND 12.00 
40217C FTTNG-SEAT-RENU 8.60 

40218C RACE BALL 14.30 
40222C PRCLR 88.90 
40223C HANDL-LEVER 75.60 
40250C TPIPE-5.34IN 10.20 
40251C TPIPE-12.34IN 15.10 

40265C VALVE-DUCK BILL 12.10 
40266C VALVE-CHECK 11.90 
40267C INSRT-.25 DIA CU 0.50  
40277C ASSY -TAILPIPE VACUUM BREAK 90.00 
40291C TPIPE-1.250OD X5.25IN 14.80 
40294C TPIPE-1.250OD X 4.00IN 15.30 
40299C DRAIN-1/2 NPS 23.50 
40301C ASSY -TAIPIPE EFRC8CDC 63.50 
40311C TPIPE-11.88 FHD51 PRECOOLER 41.20 

36084C thru 40311C

Page 12



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

40317C FTTNG-ORIFICE.187 DIA LO PRESS $        1.80 
40319C FTTNG-ORIFICE .200 DIA 2.00 
40320C ASSY -ORIFICE LO PRESS 4.40 
40322C ASSY -ORIFICE 4.40 

40344C PRCLR-FD8;10 44.70 
40347C PRCLR-WD5F1 36.40 
40348C PRCLR-WD8F1 40.60 
40350C ASSY -VACUUM BREAK 41.50 

40383C PRCLR 67.20 
40384C ASSY -STRAINER&FERRULE CP 18.40 
40386C PRCLR-EBFS4 56.60 
40387C PRCLR-EBFS8 52.50 
40398C RECPT-VAC BRK W/HOLE 7.10 

40401C SHRD -COOK/COLD 14.40 
40410C PRCLR-FD3F1 36.60  
40480C PRCLR 94.80 
40493C GLASS FILLER 2000 177.70

40500C STEM -VALVE 2000 (SERV) 86.70 
40542C TPIPE- 12.20 
40551C TPIPE-1 1/4 X 6.88 LG 39.30 
40552C PRCLR-FD3 35.40 
40553C PRCLR-FD5;8&10-1 47.00 

40554C PRCLR-WD5-1A 38.90 
40555C PRCLR-WD8-1A 68.20 
40558C PRCLR 77.80  
40561C PRCLR 109.20

40562C GLASS FILLER 374.10 
40570C PRCLR-VAC BRK ASSY 111.30 
40572C TPIPE- 12.30 
40573C FERRL-TAILPIPE CP 17.20 
40575C ASSY -STRAINER & FERRULE CP 20.90 

40577C USE 45786C
40582C ASSY -HOT VALVE BODY 184.80
40583C ASSY -HOT VALVE BODY 184.80 

40584C ASSY -HOT VALVE BODY (SERVICE) 130.70
40585C ASSY -HOT VALVE BODY 226.70 
40586C ASSY -HOT VALVE BODY 234.00 
40596C SHRD -HOT VALVE 21.70 
40597C GNECK-HOT 71.30 
40603C ASSY -VALVE WM/BL 100.70 

40614C TUBE -DRAIN EBFSA 15.20 
40619C FERRL-TAILPIPE (CP) 17.90 
40620C FERRL-DRAIN BT 1.25 25.10 
40624C FTTNG-SPREADER 97.50 
40628C TUBE -WASTE ARM-J 24 52.80 

40639C FLOAT VALVE ASSEMBLY 98.50 
45314C ASSY -BUBBLER 106.50
45316C STRNR-DRAIN 2.60 
45329C FERRL-DRAIN 9.50 
45330C TUBE -WASTE ARM-J 16.75 54.30 

45331C TUBE -DRAIN 1.25 X 1.38 4.20 
45332C TUBE -DRAIN 1.25 X 6.25 11.20 
45336C ASSY -STRAINER & FERRULE 22.30 
45340C BOX  -ELECTRICAL (DRILLED) 197.40 
45347C BOX  -ELECTRICAL CONNECT 200.90 
45351C ASSY -WASTE LINE 16.60 
45354C TUBE -PED 13.75  (PAINTED) 126.80 
45356C TUBE-PED 19.75  (PAINTED) 165.30 
45357C ADAPT-PUSH BUTTON 50.60 
45358C FERRL-DRAIN (GOLD) 28.50 

45366C BUTTN-PUSH (GOLD) 69.10 
45374C BODY -BUBBLER (GOLD) 119.90 
45378C FTTNG-ORIFICE BUBBLER (GOLD) 30.70 
45387C ASSY -BUBBLER (GOLD) 147.70 
45391C FERRL-DRAIN 144.10

45392C BODY -BUBBLER $       45.00 

45393C ASSY -DRAIN 39.70 
45396C BUBLR-.4GPM (AG) 43.60 
45398C PLUG -DRAIN (AG) 46.70 
45400C PLATE-STRAINER (AG) 26.10 
45403C BUTTN-PUSH ACTUATOR 205.20 

45408C BUTTN-PUSH AG 28.00 
45413C PLUG -DRAIN L/LOGO AG 32.80 
45427C BUBLR-VANDAL RESIST 72.70  

45436C ASSY -BASIN & PRECOOLER 116.70 
45439C ASSY -BASIN & PRECOOLER 181.00 
45440C PRCLR-RC12 110.40 
45442C ASSY -DRAIN 22.80 

45448C ASSY -TAILPIPE/VACUUM BREAK 69.60 
45458C SLEEV-PUSH BUTTON GUIDE 106.20 
45463C ASSY -WASTE LNE EZTL 59.70 
45464C PLUG -DRAIN 1-1/2" 80.70 
45476C TUBE -DRAIN 44.10 

45483C TUBE -DRAIN 36.90 
45657C FTTNG-PROJECTOR MOUNT 37.30 
45659C BODY -BUBBLER 82.40 
45660C ASSY -BUBBLER VANDAL PRF 116.60 
45661C ASSY -BUBBLER 2501 FTN 150.60 

45662C BUTTN-PUSH 27.00 
45663C SLEEV-PUSH BUTTON GUIDE 39.70 
45671C USE 97243C
45673C USE 45846C
45674C BUBLR-2 STREAM 84.90 

45675C BODY -BUBBLER SS 68.30
45678C PRCLR 59.80 
45679C TPIPE- 19.10 
45681C TUBE -DRAIN 45.00 
45682C TUBE -DRAIN OVL-S 24.80 

45683C TUBE -DRAIN OVL-E 27.20 
45688C PRCLR 73.90 
45689C ASSY -TAILPIPE 32.30 
45690C PRCLR 131.70 
45693C PRCLR-(SERVICE) 68.40 

45694C PRCLR-(SERVICE) 140.30 
45695C PRCLR-(SERVICE) 72.10 
45696C ASSY -TAILPIPE (SERVICE) 41.70 
45697C PRCLR-(SERVICE) 86.10 
45698C ASSY -TAILPIPE (SERVICE) 28.50 

45701C PRCLR-(SERVICE) 77.70 
45702C ASSY -TAILPIPE (SERVICE) 27.70 
45703C ASSY -BUBBLER 107.10 
45706C PRCLR-HEW 78.80 
45707C ASSY -DRAIN 41.40 

45709C BUBLR-.4 GPM CP 81.20 
45712C TUBE -WASTE LINE 43.70 
45718C ASSY -TAILPIPE/VACUUM CR 111.00  
45724C TPIPE-1-1/4 X 10.00 LG 29.70 
45725C TPIPE-1-1/4 X 33.00 LG 24.60 
45726C PLUG -DRAIN (4400DB) 153.10 
45727C BODY -BUBBLER (4400DB) 72.70 
45728C FERREL-DRAIN 64.90 
45733C ASSY -WASTE LINE HTVBL 77.70 

45734C TUBE -DRAIN (4430) 57.80 
45736C NUT  -REG. MNTG HALF 31.40 
45737C SLEEVE-PUSH BUTTON GUIDE 46.80 
45738C SLEEVE-PUSH BUTTON GUIDE 65.50 
45744C USE 45832C
45746C USE 45833C
45748C USE 45835C
45751C SLEEVE-PUSH BUTTON GOLD 103.00 

40317C thru 45751C

Page 13



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

45753C USE 45836C

45764C USE 45842C
45767C BODY -FTN SWIRLFLO 3.50 DIA WE $    161.80 
45768C PLUG -DRAIN 1 1/2 (SWIRLFLO) 12.60 

45769C ASSY -DRAIN/TAILPIPE SWIRLFLO 31.40 
45779C USE 45834C
45781C SLEEV-PUSH BUTTON SWIRLFLO 35.20 
45783C ASSY -FLOAT VALVE 84.70 

45784C TRAP -DRAIN CP 46.30
45785C VALVE-HOT BODY 91.20 
45786C ASSY -HOT VALVE (SERVICE) 253.50 
45787C ASSY-FREEZE RESISTANT VALVE 1,333.80 
45788C VALVE-RAINBIRD CHECK 112.90 

45789C ASSY-ACORN VALVE 1,667.30 
45790C FTTNG-FLOW CONTROL 245.00 
45793C ASSY-DUAL ACORN VALVE 2,051.90
45794C TRAP -DRAIN 41.70 

45795C FTTNG-ELBOW-1/ 1/4  I.P.S. 12.30 
45796C FTTNG-ELBOW-1/ 1/4  CP I.P.S. 10.90 
45798C USE 45840C
45800C USE 45841C
45802C USE 45837C

45804C USE 45838C
45805C ADAPTER-DRAIN 10.00 
45812C ASSY -WASTELINE HTVBLR 98.00 
45813C SLEEV-SWIRLFLO EE 132.70 
45820C ASSY -HOT VALVE (SERV) 356.80 

45821C PIN  -PUSH BUTTON SWIRLFLO FP 28.90 
45832C PANEL-ACCESS (4400 SERIES) (PA 124.70 
45833C COVER-BOTTOM (PAINTED) 199.60

45834C COVER-4405 BOTTOM (PAINTED) 208.60
45835C ADAPT-4400 SERIES DIRECT BURY 1,000.40 
45836C PANEL-ACCESS W/HOSE BIB RECESS 1,013.20 
45837C PANEL-LOCKING HOSE BIB (PAINTE 1,013.20 
45838C DOOR -HOSE BIB LOCKING (PAINTE 248.80 
45840C CAP -10" DOMED (PAINTED) 631.00
45842C PANEL-ACCESS (PAINTED) 32.40
45845C TUBE -DRAIN 77.00
45846C ASSY -PUSH BUTTON 6028 FTN 10.50

45847C PIN  -PUSH BUTTON SWIRLFLO 10.60 
45848C BUTTN-PUSH SWIRLFLO 37.90
45849C ASSY -DRAIN/TAILPIPE VRC 40.70
45851C BUBLR-VANDAL RESISITANT 76.80 
45852C ASSY -TRAP 59.70

45853C ASSY -WASTELINE TEE 26.60 
45854C TPIPE 43.90
45855C WASTELINE 33.90
45856C ASSY -WASTELINE TEE 15.20 
45857C WASTELINE 56.40

45858C WASTELINE 14.10
45859C COIL -EVAP ICF 104.10
45860C DRAIN-ICE CHILLED FTN 210.30
45862C ROD-ICF HOLD DOWN 94.80
45864C ASSY -DRAIN/TAILPIPE VRCDTL 38.00
45865C ASSY -DRAIN/TAILPIPE VRCTL 36.90
45866C BODY-BUBBLER (SHORT) 67.00
45874C ASSY-DRAIN-EZ UNV BL 18.40

50003C BSHNG-SNAP IN 4.20 
50005C GASKT-TAILPIPE 1.80 
50014C BARNG-FOOT PEDAL ROD 4.60 
50036C INSUL-SND DAMP & INSL MTL 8.10 
50074C GASKT-TAILPIPE 1.30 
50075C INSUL-SND DAMP & INSL MTL 6.80 
50079C INSUL-SND DAMP & INSL MTL 1.20 
50090C INSUL-ARMAFLEX 1.10 

50103C BSHNG-SNAP .38ID $        0.30 

50123C BUMPR-CORK/RUBBER 0.30 
50124C BUMPR-CORK/RUBBER 0.20 
50127C BUMPR-SIDE PANEL 0.50 
50129C BUMPR-CORK/RUBBER 0.40 

50144C GRMMT-COMPRESSOR 1.40 
50164C WASHR-FLAT .15ID TEFLON 1.90 
50171C ORING-.364ID X .070 0.90 
50173C TUBE -TYGON 3/8IDX COIL 4.40 
50177C CAP  -DRAIN 1.10 

50179C SEALR-3/16 X 30 FT. ROLL 0.20 
50186C SHRD -FAN ESWA 6.10 
50189C SHRD -FAN FD 4.50 
50191C GASKT-FIBER 9074 3.40  

50194C GASKT-FIBRE   9315 2.60 
50196C GRMMT-COMPRESSOR 1.20 
50198C BSHNG-SNAP .125ID 0.30 
50203C BSHNG-STRAIN RELIEF 1.10 
50210C TIE  -WRAP IT 0.30 

50212C RIVET-DRIVE TYPE 0.60 
50215C BAFFLE (COOK/HOT) 25.70 
50224C USE 101420340550
50258C WASHR-FLAT .875ID RUBBER 3.20 
50264C GRMMT-COMPRESSOR 1.20 

50314C FTTNG-ORIFICE FLOW STRAIGHTNER 0.40 
50330C TPIPE-HELIX 7.60 
50355C TPIPE-HELIX 7.60 
50368C RECPT-DRAIN 4.50 

50377C GASKT-TAILPIPE 1.40 
50385C TIE  -CABLE 1.10 
50393C LEVER-REGULATOR 12.80 
50394C BRKT -PIVOT 10.50 
50395C GUIDE-PIVOT 2.00 
50396C BEARING-LEVER 2.00 
50400C GASKT-DRAIN 7.50 
50401C RING -SUPPORT 5.00 
50431C ASSY -PIVOT BRKT (SERV) 16.10 
50469C PRESS BAR-GRY 59.70 

50479C SIDE BAR(RH)-GRY 28.10 
50489C SIDE BAR(LH)-GRY 28.10  
50548C CABLE TIE 0.30 
50574C INSUL-POLYURETHANE 3.20 

50595C BSHNG-SNAP .50ID 0.30 
50601C SEAL-FAUCET 1.60 
50687C O-RING #008 0.20 
50717C CABLE TIE-28.00LG 3.20 
50770C BUSHING-SNAP 9/32 ID 0.40 

50787C WASHER-SPACER 3.90 
50930C BUMPR-REMOTE 1.70 
50965C WASHR-FLAT .062ID RUBBER 11.30 
50966C TUBE -RETAINING 1.00 
50967C ASSY -FLOW REGULATOR 23.30 

50977C ASSY -MEMBRANE R/O 186.00 
50985C HOLDR-REGULATOR 10.90 
50986C HOLDR-REGULATOR 10.40 
51003C FTTNG-ELBOW 7/16 X 1/8 NPT 3.70 
51018C VALVE-CHECK 9.10 

51212C RING -EMI 4.70 
51274C PANEL-LOWER FRONT C 11.60 
51294C ASSY -FILTER HEAD 18.80 
51299C ASST -FILTER (WHITE) 85.00
51311C TOP-CABINET V 9.00 
51314C CAP  -PLUG 138 0.90 
51344C BOSS-PLASTIC 4.60 
51348C BASEPLATE 23.00

45753C thru 51348C

Page 14



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

51362C WASHER-FAUCET (WHT) $        2.00
51409C SPACR-1/2 X.44  PVC 8.10 
51454C BSHNG-SNAP .75 ID 0.40 

51461C ORING-.114ID X .070 0.80  
51469C ASSY -FILTER & BRACKET 33.10 
51475C TOP-CABINET (V) CCPP 11.90 

51496C BSHNG-SNAP .25ID 1.50 
51526C FAUCET-WHT W/WHT HNDL 7.60 
51527C FAUCET-WHT W/BLUE HNDL 7.60 
51531C BLOCK-PIVOT 0.90 
51534C CAP  -PLUG-3/8 0.40 

51535C EXP-CAPLUG  1/4 1.10 
51536C EXP-CAPLUG  5/16 0.30 
51543C HANDL-RED 10.30 
51544C BUBLR-.4GPM CP 9.90 
51546C BUBLR-.4GPM SATIN 15.10 

51551C ADAPT-BASIN (GRAY) 16.50 
51552C ADAPT-BASIN (BROWN) 36.10 
51559C PBAR -PUSH FRONT GRAY 8.50 
51560C PBAR -PUSH FRONT BROWN 11.60
51563C USE 51565C 
51565C PBAR -PUSH SIDE GRAY 6.20 

51566C PBAR -PUSH SIDE BROWN 6.90 
51575C RING -PACKING 12.00 
51576C BRKT -VALVE&PUSHBAR MTG 11.30 
51638C O-RING #250 (HT TANK) 7.00 

51667C BUMPR-PRESS BAR 0.40 
51679C HANDLE 5.40 
51861C TOP-RND FRT CAB (C)(SUNROC) 21.60 
51927C FAUCET-HOT(V)CHILD RESIST 8.90 
51952C CAP-BULBWELL TUBE 0.60 
51998C FAUCET-HOT (CR) WHT BODY 12.40  
52160C TOP-CABINET (C) TDV 9.90 
52267C TRAY-DRIP (J)(TBM) 4.00 
52364C RING-BOTTLE 2.90 

52441C BASE-TBM (V) 11.70 
52719C MOUNT - DRAIN 6.10 
55832C ASSY -FLOW REGULATOR 27.00 
55835C TPIPE-HELIX 7.60 
55836C PLATE-ACTUATOR OVL 28.70 

55839C PLATE-ACTUATOR BTM 6.80 
55840C PLATE-ACTUATOR  TOP 7.20 
55859C PBAR 2.00 
55860C BRKT -REGULATOR(WM/SW) 11.70 
55864C BSHNG-SNAP 1/2 I.D. 6.20 

55880C BRKT -REGULATOR(SCWT) 8.50 
55883C PLUG -DOME 0.60 
55884C FTTNG-ELBOW 1 1/4 DRAIN 9.70 
55885C NUT  -SLIP JOINT 1-1/4 2.00
55895C USE 55897C
55897C ASSY -FILTER (HT-LEAD.CYST) 85.00

55909C HELIX-PRECOOLER 9.95 6.50 
55911C ADAPT-ORIFICE 16.00 
55913C ADAPT-DRAIN W/O HOLES 6.20 
55914C ADAPT-DRAIN W/HOLES 21.40 

55919C BUTTN-PUSH(EXTENSION) 9.00 
55922C PLATE-ACTUATOR OVL 37.80 
55930C COVER-DISP.BTM(BROWN) 10.90 
55931C COVER-DISP.BTM (GRAY) 9.90 
55947C INSRT-PUSH BAR GRAY 3.20 

55951C BASIN-OVL GRY MRBL 761.00 
55952C BASIN-OVL BLK MRBL 791.60 
55960C FTTNG-PRESSURE 1-1/4 TO 3/4 4.20 
55961C FTTNG-PRESSURE 1-1/4 TO 1 6.60 

55963C FTN-RFT BLK GRANITE SHORT $     822.10 
55975C PANEL-BACK (COMPOSITE) E 611.80 
55976C PANEL-BACK BLACK GRANITE (EXT) 355.90 
55986C CAP  -PCV 1-1/4 (DRILLED) 6.70 
55991C PLATE-ACTUATOR (AG) 102.80 

55994C TUBE -POLY 1/4X.040 WALL 0.50 
55995C TUBE -POLY 1/8X.031 WALL 1.40 
55996C STRNR-IN LINE 10.10 
55997C PDSTL-EZ 4.70 
55998C BUBBLER PEDESTAL-AIR GRITTED W 9.50 

55999C P BAR-FRNT EZ GRAY 7.60 
56002C P BAR-SIDE EZ GRAY 7.70 
56005C USE 56228C
56011C ASSY-HOUSING EZ 9.70 
56028C PANEL-BACK (E) GALAXY GRAY 466.80 

56033C SPACR-WASHER 1.10 
56053C FTN  -RFT GRAY GRANITE (E) 1,019.00 
56066C INSUL-EVAP LH(MED) 1.60 

56067C INSUL-EVAP RH(MED) 1.60 
56074C PUSH-FILLER NTRPRS 4.40 
56079C PUSH-FRONT EZ-EE GRAY 10.40 
56082C NUT -REGULATOR 1.90 
56087C EXTENSION-PUSH BUTTON 6.20 

56092C TUBE -POLY 48.00" 3.90 
56094C FRAME-HTV 55.20 
56098C COVER-TOP 14.20 
56102C COVER-BOTTOM 19.10 
56106C DISP -BOTTOM 22.80 
56110C PUSHBAR-HTV 6.10  
56117C EXTENSION-PUSH BUTTON 6.50
56118C FTTNG-DRAIN 6.50 

56120C INSUL-BOTTOM 11.00
56121C ELBOW-DRAIN 7.50 
56122C SHRD- FAN 9.00 
56123C TUBE -POLY 1/8 X 72.00" 9.00 
56128C FRAME-HTVBL LH 55.20 

56132C FRAME-HTVBL RH 55.20 
56138C RE-INSTATED 1.50 
56139C RE-INSTATED 1.50 
56142C RING -BOTTLE 12.80 

56146C BAFFLE 20.50 
56147C CAP-BAFFLE(HOT/COLD) 1.90 
56148C WASHER-VALVE/FAUCET 1.90 
56149C FAUCET-WHITE COLD 8.40 

56150C FAUCET-WHITE COOK 8.60 
56151C FAUCET-RED HOT 13.20 
56152C TOP-CABINET POU 26.90 
56153C BAFFLE-MODIFIED 22.00 
56154C BSHNG-HTVBL 12.50 

56155C DRAIN-COVER HTVBL 9.10 
56158C USE 15009C
56159C NIPPL-BUBBLER 1.11" (PLASTIC) 6.80 
56160C ORING-.237 ID X .438 1.20 
56161C ORING-.299 ID X .500 1.20 

56162C ORING-.362 ID X .563 1.20 
56163C GASKT-DRAIN 0.60 
56164C ASSY -FILTER 61.90 
56166C FRAME-HTVBLR LH 55.20 

56182C BRKT -DRAIN ADAPTER (EZ) 2.70 
56188C FILTER-LEAD/CYST 37.40 
56189C NMPLT-ELKAY 1.80 
56190C BRKT -FILTER 3.20
56191C ASSY -REPLCMNET FILTER HT AQUA S 68.00
56192C ASSY -REPLCMENT FILTER LK AQUA S 68.00 
56193C TOP-COVER IN-MOLD GRAPHICS 88.70 

51362C thru 56193C

Page 15



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

56194C TOP-COVER IN-MOLD GRAPHICS $    114.60 
56195C TOP-COVER IN-MOLD GRAPHICS 157.60 
56196C TOP  -COVER IN-MOLD GRAPHICS 157.60 
56200C FTTNG-ELBOW STREET 3/4 4.30 
56204C LENS -SWIRLFLO EE 16.70 

56206C GASKT-HOT TANK 1.10 
56207C WATERWAY OUTLET 1.40 
56211C NUT  -COLD WATER OUTLET 1.60 
56213C PANEL-ACCESS 1.80 
56228C ASSY -SHRD UPPER EZ 32.10 

56229C ASSY -SHRD UPPER EZ W/FS ACT 49.10 
56230C ASSY -SHRD UPPER EZ W/F  ACT 56.40 
56236C INSUL-BASE 1.30 
56237C SHRD- FAN 2.70 
56240C COVER-TOP IN-MOLD LOWES GRAPHI 96.00 

56251C TUBE -POLY 24.00" 1.90
56253C DRAIN-ICE CHILLED FTN 123.10
56257C INSUL-BLOCK 23.10
56258C BRACE-ICF HOLD DOWN 40.90 
56273C ASSY-HOUSING SHORT 17.80 
56274C ASSY-BUBLR FLEXI-GUARD SHORT 52.00 

56280C EDGE TRIM 5/16 CHROME 2.60
56301C PANEL-DBL BACK (GALAXY GREY) 735.50
56302C PANEL-DBL BACK (BLACK) 735.50
60098C TUBE -CU-5/16X 12.12IN 1.90 
60119C TUBE -CU 1/4X 5.00IN 0.80 
60131C TUBE -CU 3/16 X 16.00IN 1.70 
60152C ALLOY-BRAZING 1/16 IN DIA. 31.90  
60254C TUBE -CU 1/4X 7.00IN 1.10 
60290C ASSY -REGULATOR 30.90 
60291C SCRN -SS 0.30 

60429C TUBE -CU-5/16X 1.50IN 0.40 
60483C TUBE -CU 1/2 X 1.50 11.10 
60548C TUBE -CU 3/8 X 2.00 5.10 
60549C TUBE -CU 3/8 X 24.00 7.20 
60551C TUBE -CU 3/8 X 12.00 2.50 

60552C TUBE -CU 3/8 X 36.00 7.10 
60722C USE 66202C
60773C USE 61761C
60809C TUBE -CU .250X.028 1.80 

60880C TUBE -CAPILLARY .049IDX60 7.50 
60888C VALVE-FLOW CONTROL 52.90 
60904C VALVE-FLOW CONTROL 45.40  
60909C TUBE -INLET 4.70 

60990C TUBE -CU 5/16X 4.50IN 0.80 
60998C TUBE -CU-5/16X 1.06IN 4.60  
61079C TUBE -CU 3/8 X 10.50 2.20 

61099C ASSY -CONNECTOR 46.20 
61103C TUBE -CU-5/16X 10.91IN 1.80 
61121C TUBE -WC CONDENSER 5.50 
61124C TUBE -DRAIN FHD5-1 7.50 

61176C TUBE -CU 1/4X28.00IN 5.00  
61215C TUBE -WATER OUT 4.80 
61216C ASSY -HOLDER REGULATOR 87.00 

61299C TUBE -VACUUM BREAK 6.50 
61300C TUBE -REGULATOR HOLDER 5.80 
61313C REG  -W/ SPRING 19.70 
61314C REG  -W/GREEN SPRING 19.70  

61322C TUBE -REG.OUTLET 2.70 
61324C TUBE-CAPILLARY .026ID X 60IN 3.20 
61326C TUBE -DRAIN 8.00 
61332C TUBE -CU 1/4X 8.00(2-P117) 1.20 
61391C TUBE -DISCHARGE 6.20 

61468C ASSY -COND/SHROUD (SERV) 93.30 

61521C CNDSR-2 ROW 134A $      64.20 
61559C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 23.00 3.20 

61578C CONDENSER-EBBC1 23.60 
61635C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 3.38 (1-P117) 0.50 
61666C TUBE -EXTENSION BUBBLER 26.70 
61758C ASSY -HOLDER 38.10 
61761C ASSY -TUBE 34.70 

61878C TUBE -DISCHARGE 5.10 
61885C TUBE -DISCHARGE 13.80 
61942C CNDSR-2ROW 134A 63.70 
61959C TUBE -SS 1/4 X 3.28LG 3.30 

62031C PLUG -DRAIN (316 SS) 9.00 
62032C TUBE -CONDENSER ASSY 8.00 
62041C TUBE -WATER OUT 8.20 
62084C ASSY -TUBE GF 32.60 
62086C TUBE -WATER INLET 12.50 
62088C ASSY -TUBE GF 37.20 
62091C ASSY -WATER OUTLET 28.20 
62094C TUBE -WATER IN 7.00 

62095C TUBE -WATER IN 6.20 
62098C VALVE-SADDLE (1/4 OD TUBE) 8.90 
62099C VALVE-SADDLE (5/16 OD TUBE) 8.90 
62100C VALVE-SADDLE (3/8 OD TUBE) 7.90 
62129C TUBE -REGULATOR IN HT-S1 6.80 

62173C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 16 (2-P117) 2.20 
62174C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 18.75 (2-P117) 2.50 

62175C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 24 (2-117) 3.20 
62177C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 12.00 (2-P117) 4.60 
62178C TUBE -CU 1/4X38.25(2-P117) 5.00 
62179C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 34 (2-P117) 4.40 
62180C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 30 (2-P117) 4.00 

62188C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 22 (1-P117) 2.40 
62191C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 14 (1-117) 3.50 
62195C TUBE -CU 1/4X5 (1-EXP/1-P117) 4.60 
62198C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 36 (2-P117) 8.20 
62202C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 19 2.50 

62203C TUBE-CU 1/4 X 27 (2-P117) 3.70 
62207C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 31.25 (2-P117) 4.10 
62220C USE 97539C
62223C TUBE -CU 3/8 X 4.75 (1-P117) 1.10  

62257C ASSY -TUBE REG IN 15.00 
62270C REGUL-WATTS (SERVICE) 85.90 
62275C ASSY -SHELL 443.90  
62277C EVAP -ER30 946.60 

62278C EVAP -ER191A 1,163.50 
62290C HEAT EXCHANGER 27.30 
62296C ASSY -TUBE 18.30 
62300C ASSY -TUBE BUBBLER 8880 32.00 
62301C ASSY -TUBE GF 21.30 

62304C ASSY -TUBE BUBBLER 5801 35.30 
62306C ASSY -TUBE BUBBLER 5904 30.40 
62307C ASSY -TUBE BUBBLER 5905 29.40 
62308C HEATX-EBFSA 27.20 
62311C TUBE -REG TO SPREADER 13.40 

62400C DRIER - 134A (SERVICE) 6.90 
66190C TUBE-CU 1/4 X 40.00 IN. 5.80 
66199C DRIER-R134A ID .077 7.90 
66200C DRIER-R134A ID.086 7.20 
66201C DRIER-R134A ID.092 7.90 
66202C DRIER-R134A ID .095 7.70 
66203C DRIER-R134A ID .102 7.20 
66204C DRIER-R134A .111 6.90 
66205C DRIER-R134A .117 7.20 
66209C ASSY -TUBE BUBBLER(5801 FTN) 62.40 

56194C thru 66209C

Page 16



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

66210C ASSY -TUBE BUBBLER(8880 FTN) $      59.80 
66216C EVAP -ERW32-1A 569.30 
66218C ASSY -WC CONDENSER 273.40 
66220C TUBE -CHARGE 2.60 
66223C USE 66576C

66226C ASSY -WC CONDENSER 327.70 
66229C HEATX-14 GAL 21.00 
66251C CNDSR-134A-1ROW 59.80 
66252C CNDSR-2 ROW 134A 67.00 
66253C USE 66616C
66254C HEATX- 25.60 
66255C USE 66301C
66256C HEATX- 21.10 
66257C HEATX- 30.10 

66266C CNDSR-134A-1ROW 53.10  
66275C ASSY -TUBE BUBBLER 29.10 
66285C TUBE -TANK INLET 3.50 

66296C HEATX-HEW1&3 35.40  
66301C HEATX-FD5 21.30
66303C CNDSR-1 ROW 134A 50.90 

66305C CNDSR-2 ROW 134A 73.50
66308C HEATX-ER11Y 39.20 
66311C EVAP -ER10-1Y 881.00 
66312C EVAP -ER5-1Y 856.60 
66318C ASSY -BUBBLER TUBE 29.80 

66327C USE 97443C
66338C TPIPE-S SERIES 6.10 
66339C ASSY -TUBE BUBBLER 27.40 

66346C TUBE -WASTE 36.30 
66347C TUBE -WASTE  RC8 47.20 
66351C ASSY -TUBE G.F. 23.60 
66354C ASSY -TUBE BUBBLER 29.30 
66355C ASSY -TUBE BUBBLER 28.30 

66363C EVAP -ERS11D 332.00 
66368C PIPE -3/8 X 17.0 IN 39.90 
66369C PIPE -3/8 X 23.0 IN 39.80 
66383C ASSY -SUPPLY LINE W/LEVR HNDL 402.60 
66399C USE 15029C AND 55994C

66400C ASSY -TUBE WASTE 53.60 
66401C TUBE -CU 3/8X30.00  (2-P117) 6.20 
66417C CNDSR-2 ROW 134A 82.20 
66431C CNDSR-1 ROW 134A 66.40
66432C CNDSR-2 ROW 134A 96.70 

66439C USE 97525C
66440C ASSY -TUBE 22.60 
66443C ASSY -TUBE EVAP TO BUBBLER 23.60
66445C HEATX- 28.10 

66452C HEATX-EFA/EWA 230V 26.50
66454C ASSY -DRAIN TUBE 66.20
66457C TUBE -PED(PRM GRN) 383.20
66459C TUBE -PED(PRM GRN) 181.00 
66461C FTTNG-1-1/4 X 1-1/4 18.60 

66463C ASSY-TUBE BUBBLER 27.50 
66475C TUBE -TEE TO STRAINER 4.00 
66483C USE 15029C AND 55994C
66501C USE 66576C
66503C BULBW- 9.80 

66504C EVAP -NSF (SHORT) 136.30 
66505C EVAP -NSF (MED) 153.70 
66506C EVAP -NSF (LONG) 164.40 
66508C HEATX-FD8 22.20 
66514C EVAP -NSF (HEW) 92.00 

66521C HEATX-S300 Q 24.10 
66522C HEATX-S500 Q 24.20 

66523C HEATX-S1000Q $       26.20 
66530C HEATX-SJ8 20.60 
66531C HEATX-ECP/ECU 20.60 
66532C HEATX-BARRIER FREE 15.00 
66533C EVAP -NSF(SHORT) 128.90 
66534C EVAP -NSF (MED) 146.10 
66539C USE 66504C
66540C USE 66505C

66541C USE 66506C
66543C USE 66534C
66552C USE 66576C
66558C HEATX-FD10 29.60 
66563C EVAP -ER19 1,131.20 

66576C HEATX-BARRIER FREE 17.50 
66581C HEATX-SCWT14 31.00 
66590C HEATX-HEW 1&3 19.60 
66595C USE 55994C
66600C HEAD -TOP 88.90 

66602C ASSY -WATER OUTLET 25.40 
66603C ASSY -DRAIN TUBE 74.40 
66606C HEATX-ER11Y 36.90 
66607C TUBE -3/8" WATER INLET 1.80  

66616C CNDSR 115.60 
66619C EVAP -ER10 860.70 
66620C CNDSR-3 ROW 134A 250.50 
66621C DRIER-134A 12.00 
66623C HEATX-ER30 39.70 

66624C EVAP -ER30 839.20 
66625C EVAP -ER19 1,048.30 
66628C CNDSR-ER19 242.00 
66629C HEATX-ER19 34.90 
66633C ASSY -WC CONDENSER 258.50 

66641C TUBE -CU .500 X 4.38 1.40 
66649C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 2.25" 0.40 
66653C TUBE -DISCHARGE 5.10 
66656C HEATX-SJ8_3 19.70 

66655C USE 66743C
66656C USE 66530C
66659C TUBE -DRAIN 21.50 
66661C HEATX-HTV 20.40 

66672C CNDSR- WC 283.00 
66673C CNDSR- WC CR 321.50 
66674C ASSY -WC CONDENSER CR 978.80 
66677C TUBE -WC CONDENSER CR 42.00  

66679C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 30" CR 41.40
66680C TUBE -CU 1/4 X 22" CR 40.70 
66681C TUBE -WATER VLV TO CHECK VLV C 44.50 
66682C HEATX-CR 63.10  

66684C EVAP -TANK ASSY (PAINTED) 745.10 
66685C ASSY -EVAP CR 775.60 
66686C HEATX 24.60
66690C VALVE-WATER CR 537.30 
66693C ASSY -TUBE CHECK VLV-TEE CR 46.50 

66696C USE 66752C
66697C TUBE -DRAIN TLL 20.40 
66700C EVAP -HTV NSF (MED) 149.50 
66703C DRIER-134A 6.00 
66704C DRIER-134A 4.60 

66710C ASSY -GLASS FILLER TUBE 84.50 
66711C TUBE -INLET HTV 16.90 
66712C TUBE -TANK TO TEE 2.60 
66717C TUBE -CU .187 X 10.25 IN 1.10 
66718C TUBE -CU .187 X 15.25 IN 1.60 
66719C ASSY -TUBE FR 12.40 
66720C TUBE -DRAIN EZTL 9.50 

66210C thru 66720C

Page 17



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

66721C TUBE -DRAIN EZ $      18.00 
66723C ASSY -TUBE EVAP TO BASE 7.30 
66727C USE 15029C AND 55994C

66736C TUBE -DRAIN 5/16 TO 1/4 6.30 
66741C HEATX- 27.40
66743C CNDSR-2 ROW 134A 42.00 
66745C TUBE -DISCHARGE (EFHA) 2.40 
66748C TUBE -WATER IN (ECU) 8.20 

66749C HEATX- (1-5 GALLON) 19.60 
66752C TUBE -DRAIN TLL 25.80 
66754C EVAP- ER5-1Y 856.60 
66757C TUBE -HTV TANK TO UNION 6.20  

66759C WASTELINE-HVRBL 39.80
66764C CNDSR-2 ROW 134A 96.80
66776C TUBE - EZ TL DRAIN 20.60 
70002C SCREW-#10 X .50 HHSM 0.30 
70004C SCREW-#8-32 X .44 HHTC 0.40 
70009C EXP  -SCREW FURN W/AL MOTOR 0.90 

70012C NUT  -LOCK 3/8-18 6.10
70016C NUT  -HEX 10-32 0.30 
70018C NUT  -HEX 1/4-20 0.30 
70020C NUT  -HEX 5/16-18 0.20 

70021C SCREW-#8-32 X .25 SET 0.60 
70022C SCREW-#6-32 X .31 SET 0.50 
70023C SCREW-#6-32 X .12 SET 1.10 
70031C USE 71036C
70054C NUT  -SPEED 1/2 STUD 0.40 

70055C NUT  -SPEED 8-32 0.40 
70059C NUT  -SPEED 8-32 0.40 
70060C NUT- SPEED 10A 0.80 
70088C SPRNG-RETURN (FOOT PEDAL) 3.00 
70139C BUTTN-PLUG 2.70 

70142C NUT  -SPEED 10-24 0.80  
70150C WASHR-FLAT .438 ID STEEL 0.30 
70151C WASHR-FLAT .937ID STEEL 1.50 
70165C CLAMP-HARNESS 1.50 

70184C HAIR PIN-COTTER 0.30 
70196C BOLT -1/4-20X.37 0.80 
70199C BOLT -5/16-18X1.75 1.60 
70208C SCREW-#10-24 X .38 PHTC 0.40 
70209C SCREW-#10-24 PH TC BT 0.50 

70210C SCREW-#10X.50BT HH SM 2.90 
70214C USE 70989C
70234C CLAMP-HOSE 0.60 
70254C CLIP -#C15486-025-1 1.60 
70255C CLIP - TUBE 0.40 

70256C SCREW-1/4-20X.38HHTC 0.30 
70258C SCREW-8-36X.38 SELF TAPPING 0.50 
70263C WASHR-FLAT.20ID RUBBER 4.40 
70264C SCREW-SEAT    9905 1.80 
70265C PIN  -COTTER 16-783 2.60 

70267C WASHR-9048 3.00 
70273C FTTNG-5/16 COMPRESSION 5.20 
70274C SLEEV-COMPR. MTG 0.40 
70277C ADAPT-3/8IDX1/2FPT 39.10 
70278C ROD  -SUPPORT 4.40 

70279C ROD  -LINKAGE SIDE PUSH-R 4.00 
70281C ROD  -PIVOT 1.30 
70282C ASSY -CLAMP C2981-1 1.90 
70284C BODY -CHECK VALVE 11.60 
70286C SPRNG- 10.80 
70288C SCREW-#10X.37  HHSM 0.30 
70290C SCREW-#8 X .37 PHSM POSI 0.30 
70294C SCREW-#10 X .50 PHSM 0.40 
70300C RIVET-ALUMINUM 0.30 

70312C CLAMP-CAPACITOR 1-9/16IN $        4.00 

70368C SCREW-#10-32 X .62 HHTC 0.80 
70377C CLAMP-TUBE 1/4 0.50 
70378C ROD  -PUSH 2.90 
70379C ROD  -PIVOT 2.80 

70397C SCREW-#8-32 X 1.25 HHMS 0.80 
70410C ROD  -PIVOT 4.50 
70412C BIT  -#10 21.00 

70415C WASHER-FLAT #10 SS 0.30 
70418C WASHR-FLAT(SPECIAL)1.25OD 0.40  
70421C WASHER-FLAT (CR) 5.50 

70425C ROD  -PIVOT 5.40 
70426C SCREW-#8-32 X .25 THMS 0.30 
70428C SCREW 1/4-20X1.25 PHMS 0.50 
70432C SCREW-8-32X.38 THTC 0.40 
70441C NUT  -HEX 8-32 LOCK 1.60 

70442C SPRNG-LEVER ADJ 1.40 
70443C SPRNG-PRESS BAR 3.00 
70444C CLAMP-DRAIN GASKET 1.60 
70446C USE 112627543890

70518C UNION-1/2X3/8 7.60 
70567C CLIP -SPEED 1.60 
70606C PLUG-DRAIN 5.00

70632C FTTNG-TEE COMPRESSION 3/8 11.40 
70639C SCREW-#8-32X.75HHTC 0.50 
70644C SCREW-#6-32X.50 LG PHMS 0.40  
70682C FTTNG-TEE 1/4 8.40 

70683C FTTNG-UNION-1/4 8.20 
70706C ADAPT-MOTOR SHAFT 10.00
70707C SPRNG-FOOT PEDAL 8.70  
70734C FTTNG-1/4 OD TUBE X 1/2 NPTM 7.20 

70750C CLAMP-HOSE 1-15/32 3.80 
70767C CLIP -EVAP RETAINING 0.30 
70772C PLUG -DRAIN 6.10 
70792C SCREW-#8-18 X .75 SS PHHL 1.10 
70793C FTTNG-ELBOW 1/4 X 90 6.60 

70817C FTTNG-ELBOW 1/4 STEM X 1/4 X90 8.00 
70818C FTTNG-ELBOW 3/8 STEM X3/8TUBE 10.10 
70819C FTTNG-ELBOW 3/8 STEM X 1/4TUBE 8.10 
70822C FTTNG-SUPERSEAL 1/4IN 4.20 
70823C FTTNG-SUPERSEAL 3/8IN 4.60 

70828C FTTNG-CONN MALE 1/4ODX1/4NPTF 5.80 
70830C FTTNG-ELBOW 3/8X5/16 11.00 
70831C ROD  -SUPPORT 6.00 
70836C FTTNG-ELBOW 3/8X1/4 11.00 
70841C FTTNG-UNION-BULKHEAD 10.10 

70852C FTTNG-TEE 3/8 10.10 
70854C ROD  -PIVOT OVL-1 3.50 
70856C SCREW-#10-24 X .38 PHMS 0.40 
70861C SCREW-#10-24 X 2.00 PHMS 0.90  
70864C SCREW-#8 X .62 T0RX/SLOT 0.30 
70870C FTTNG-UNION-3/8OD X 3/8OD 11.60 
70896C FTTNG-ELBOW 3/8 X 90 10.00 
70914C FTTNG-CONNECTOR 3/8OD X 1/4NPT 5.00 
70920C ROD  -PIVOT 8.20 

70921C NUT  -MOUNTING 15.20 
70927C FTTNG-TEE MALE RUN 7.90 
70935C SCREW-SHOULDER 0.60 
70951C SCREW #10-16X1.38 HHHL 0.30 
70967C NIPPL-3/8 NPT X 2.25 11.40 

70971C FTTNG-ELBOW1/4COMP X 1/2MPTX90 14.90 
70972C FTTNG-ELBOW 1/2 COMP X 1/2 MPT 11.10
70977C NUT  -LOCK 1/2 CONDUIT 1.60 

66721C thru 70977C

Page 18



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

70989C SCREW-#8-36 X .37 GRND $        0.40 
71014C SCREW 10-16 X .50 HHHL 3.20 

71036C CLIP-3/16 STUD LOCKING 0.60 
71066C USE 70377C
72058C USE 70258C

75494C VALVE-CHECK 3/8 24.70

75497C SCREW-#10 X .50 PHSM 0.30 
75500C USE 75661C
75502C SCREW-#10-16 x .50 THSM 1.50 
75504C SCREW-#10-24X.62PHMS 5.00 

75506C SCREW-#10 X .75 HHSM 0.30 
75507C FTTNG-1/4NPTF X 1/4OD 9.10 
75513C FTTNG-1/4 PRESS IN 4.80 
75514C PAINT-TOUCHUP PLATINUM 38.00 
75515C FTTNG-CAPILLARY 20.50

75517C ROD  -LEVER 3.20
75520C BIT  -PINNED TORX T-25 6.50 
75521C BIT  -PINNED TORX T-27 6.50
75522C BIT  -PINNED TORX T-45 6.50
75523C BIT  -PINNED TORX T-20 6.50 
75524C CLIP - U TYPE 0.40 
75526C FTTNG-MALE (NPTF) 7.60 

75531C WASHR-FLAT .160/.175ID RUBBER 0.60 
75532C SCREW-#10-16 X .63 THSM 0.30 
75533C SCREW-#8 X .63 HHSM 0.30 
75534C SCREW-#10-24 PINNED TORX 2.70 
75535C SCREW-1/4-20 X .75 PINNED TORX 3.20 

75536C SCREW-#10 X .63 THSM 0.30 
75539C WRNCH-ALLEN 1/16 1.60 
75540C SCREW-#10 X .75 HI-LO HH 0.40 
75541C WASHR-FLAT .339/.359ID STEEL 0.20 
75553C NUT  -HEX 3/8-18 BUBBLER 37.30 

75555C CLIP -.125 STUD LOCK 0.60 
75559C ASSY -ROD PUSH 25.20 
75560C SCREW-5/16-18 X 1.00 HHMS 1.80 
75561C FTTNG-ELBOW 3/8 X 3/8 NPT X 90 9.10 

75564C WASHR-LOCKING 12.50 
75565C FTTNG-DOUBLE MALE CONN. 17.20 
75566C SCREW-#10 X 1  PINNED TORX 6.00 
75568C SCREW-#12X1.50 HHSM 0.20 
75569C SCREW-#10 X .38 THSM 0.30 

75570C SCREW-#10 X .50 PINNED TORX 2.70 
75575C BALL -ANTI ROTATIONAL 1.20 
75580C NUT -LOCKING 3/8-18 0.60 
75581C CAP  -GLASSFILLER HOLE 35.10 
75582C CABLE 65.20 

75583C ELBOW-5/16" - 1/4" 8.00 
75584C CLAMP-5/16 4.40 
75588C NUT  -SLIP JOINT 1-1/4 1.50 
75589C WASHR-SEAL 0.60 
75597C FTTNG-FEMALE ADAPTER 3/8 0.D. 10.10 
75599C CLIP-TINNERMAN 0.80 
75602C HAIR PIN COTTER (CR) 6.10 
75603C NUT -HEX #10-32 SS 1.70 
75604C SCREW-#10 X 50 SS 8.90 
75605C SCREW-#10-16 X .75 THSM 0.30 

75606C SCREW-#8-32 X .50 PPH 0.20 
75608C SCREW -#8-32 X .5 PFHD 0.40 
75610C SCREW-M3 RND WSH HD (SERV) 0.50 
75619C FAUCET-1/2" NPT 16.00  

75621C SPRING-PUSHBAR 5.90 
75623C FTTNG-TEE 1/2 X 1/2 X 3/8 (JG) 13.90 
75624C FTTNG-HOSE VACUUM BRKR 37.10 
75625C SCREW-HTV PUSHBAR 0.40  

75630C GLASS FILLER-PUSH LEVER $     108.20 
75632C SCREW-SET #10-32 X .31 0.40 
75634C SCREW-#10-16 X .50 #2 PTHD TEK 0.90 
75635C SCREW-#10-16 X .75 PTHD TEKS 0.90
75639C FTTN-ELBOW 1/4 OD X 1/4 NPTF 5.20 

75660C SILENCER-EXP.FURN W/MOTOR 0.80 
75661C SCREW-#8 X .50 PINNED TORX 1.40 
75666C NUT -DRAIN 5/16" COMPRSN 2.40 
75669C SCREW-CAP #6-32 X 1.25" 3.10 
75671C SPRNG-PUSH BUTTON SWIRLFLO 1.20 

75672C SCREW-CAP #6-32 1.10 
75673C CLIP -SPEED .188 STUD 0.80 
75674C WRNCH-ALLEN 7/64 1.40 
75675C WASHR-SEAL 11.70
75677C FTING-BULKHEAD 36.90
75678C FTING-VALVE 23.70
75690C NUT -HEX KEPS #10-24 0.40
75693C BLOCK-SUPPORT 29.70

75700C NUT -WELD 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 LG 0.80 
75701C SCREW BHSS 1/4-20 X 1/2 2.60 
75703C SPACR-BUBBLER SUPPORT 15.30 
75710C 2-28 X .250 48-2 PLASTITE PHPS 0.90
75712C ASSY - EZ TL WASTE LINE 50.50 

85481C LID  -PLASTIC 37.80 
85483C SKID 31.80 

91088C PLATE-BACKING 1.60 
91227C KIT  -REAR PANEL S 139.30  

91229C KIT  -REAR PANEL G 68.00 
91230C KIT  -REAR PANEL T 98.00 
91231C KIT  -REAR PANEL N 55.40
91996C KIT  -COMPR MTG ADPTR 220V(E) 39.30 

92091C KIT  -ER30 FAN MOTOR 115V 222.60 
92092C KIT  -ER30 FAN MOTOR 230V 285.10 
92230C KIT  -EVAP ERS1 402.40 
92417C NMPLT-HALSEY TAYLOR 1.40 

92445C KIT  -VALVE SEAL 15.10 
92450C KIT  -REGULATOR (SERV) 19.70
92484C NMPLT-LK DESIGN 2000W/FILTER 2.90 
92564C KIT  -MEMBRANE RPLC PKG 232.50 

92632C KIT  -RPLMT FILTERS 182.60 
92633C KIT  -RPLMT FILTER & MEMBRANE 374.60 
92712C KIT  -HOT VALVE 65.40 
92715C KIT  -BUBBLER RPLCMNT-CP 23.80 
92762C KIT  -GLASS FILLER WM/BL 80.20 

92776C KIT  -BFC REGUL RPMNT 130.70 
93416C KIT-EBCO TO ABR CLR 2H (C) 93.30 
92789C USE 97539C
93561C KIT-3 GAL RESERV (R)(C) 120.50 
96453C KIT  -BUBBLER REPLACEMENT 23.20 
96461C KIT  -PRECOOLER REPLACEMENT 94.10 
96462C KIT  -PRECOOLER REPLACEMENT 93.00 
96723C KIT  -VP EWA/EWCA 71.90 
96725C KIT  -VP EFA/FD/WD 44.20 

96730C KIT  -G.F. WM/SW/SCWT 92.00 
96778C KIT  -PRECOOLER ASSY 102.50  
96787C USE 36194C
96788C COMPR-SERVICE PAK 115V 255.90 

96831C KIT  -WASTE LINE ASSY 28.50
96832C KIT  -WASTE LINE ASSY 66.10 
96846C KIT  -WASTE LINE ASSY 41.00 
96850C KIT  -GF S SERIES  95&UP 181.40 
96851C KIT  -GF S SERIES  95&UP 73.00 

96866C KIT  -ACTUATOR OVL 47.70 
96883C KIT  -WASTE LINE ASSY 48.20 

70989C thru 96883C

Page 19



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

96884C KIT  -BASIN & LINER OVL $    200.80 
96886C KIT  -WASTE LINE ASSY 63.30 
96950C KIT  -PRECOOLER 56.80 

96954C KIT  -HEW BASIN REPLACEMENT 95.60 
96956C NMPLT-INSERT (GENERIC) 3.80 
96965C KIT  -WASTE LINE ASSY 15.20 
97017C KIT  -DRAIN TUBE 58.40
97056 BOX -FROST RESISTANT 741.60 
97219C USE 98030C-ACCESSORY

97223C KIT  -VP EBF(S)A 58.00 
97224C KIT  -VP EHF(S)A 62.70 
97243C ASSY -VALVE CONTROL 1,173.50
97310C KIT  -RC12 PRECOOLER 121.80 
97441C EVAP -REPLACEMENT KIT (SHORT) 146.70 

97442C EVAP -REPLACEMENT KIT (MEDIUM) 164.10
97443C EVAP -REPLACEMENT KIT (LONG) 174.80 
97479C USE 34113000-34175000 AND 92417C
97482C ASSY -DUAL VALVE CONTROL 2,517.30 
97506C KIT  -ROUGH IN TL CONV 36.60

97523C EVAP-REPLACEMENT KIT (LONG) 186.90 
97524C EVAP-REPLACEMENT KIT (MED) 176.20
97525C EVAP-REPLACEMENT KIT (SHORT) 158.80
97538C EVAP-REPLMNT KIT BARRIER FREE 173.00
97539C EVAP-REPLACEMENT ER2 185.50 

97540C EVAP-REPLACEMENT REMOTES 181.50
97552C NMPLT-LABEL EZ-EE 11.50 
97556C KIT  -8561 GLASS FILLER 178.40 
97575C USE 36014C
97603C KIT  -HEW EVAP REPLAC 268.60 

97660C KIT  -VP EZ 24.70
97707C KIT - NSF TANK INSULATION 23.60 
97966C KIT -FREEZE RESISTANT 44.30 
97969C KIT  -DRAIN REPLACEMENT (EZTL) 24.60 
97970C KIT  -DRAIN REPLACEMENT (EZ) 27.30 

98016C KIT  -SOLENOID REPLACEMENT 62.60 
98118C ASSY -BUBBLER VR W/SCREEN 71.70
98164C KIT -1/4" PRESS-IN FITTING 6.70
98169C KIT -SOLENOID CAP/SCRN/O-RING 9.40 

98180C COMPR-SRVC PAK_115V PW RPLMT 226.30 
98181C KIT -HEAT EXCHANGER 39.30
98191C KIT -OASIS TO EZ CONVERT 98.10 
98195C KIT -PW COMPR RPLMT W/HEAT-X 282.80 
98263C KIT-HBW ACCESSORY PANEL 42.70 

98265C KIT -HT FTN REPLACEMENT 101.10  
98307C ASSY-HOT VALVE 194.30 
98309C KIT-EFHA8 ISE HOT TANK 957.60 
98311C KIT-SCWT8CB ISE HOT TANK 940.60
98320C KIT-CONDENSER 66764C RPLCMNT 75.90 

1110937 USE 70864C

13074001 BOLT -1/4-20X.75 0.40 
13074005 BOLT -1/4-20X.50 0.30 
14227000 FTTNG-CONNECTOR CLOSED END 0.50  

19003000 STUD -COMPR MTG 3.00
19026000 SEALR-PERMAGUM SLUG 6.50 
19037000 CLIP -COMPR MTG 0.50  
20233007 CONDT-.38 STL 11.00IN 10.00 

20233035 CONDT-.38 STL 28.00IN 12.80  
20842003 NUT  -WELD 1/4-20 0.90 

21368001 SCREW-#6-32 X .25 RHMS 0.30
31508002 SKIRT-COOLER CB20T 13.50 
31512000 HEAD -COOLER 17.00 
31513001 SHELL-EVAP 96.80 
31525003 ORING-.239ID X .070 #010 0.40 

31525028 ORING-.424ID X .103 #111 $        1.30 
31525029 ORING-1.234ID X .139#218 1.70 
31630000 SKIRT- 41.50 
31723000 STRNR-.194ID X .146ID 7.20 
31731008 CORD-POWER 115V 7.70

31738002 ACCUM-.378ID X .381ID 14.90 
31757000 MOTOR-FAN 9W 115V 68.50

32106000 RING -BACK UP 11.00 
32499005 FTTNG-TEE .38X.25X.25 12.70
32817000 SHRD -FAN ER19 23.50 
32825000 HEATX-ER19 61.30 
33075000 VALVE-HOT GAS BYPASS 53.30 

33133000 ADAPT-TAB .250 0.50  
33484000 CNDSR-3 ROW R22 205.10  
33651002 HANDL-BLACK 13.70 

33659000 GASKT-BODY 2.30
33818002 BSHNG-SNAP .69 ID 0.40 
33991000 BLADE-FAN 6.50DIA 18P CW 8.00 
33996000 BRKT -WALL MTG HEW2 12.50 
33966011 USE 27206C

34113000 FRAME-NAMEPLATE BLK 1.10 
34175000 CLIP -SPEED .187 STUD 0.40 
34783001 WASHR-STAR .168/.176 STEEL 0.20 
34783003 WASHR-STAR .195/.204ID STEEL 0.20 
34996001 SCREW-#8-32X.37 PHTC 0.40 

35000488 SEALR-PIPEJOINT STICK 11.30 
36158000 WRNCH-SPANNER 21.10 

37183001 SCREW-#10-32 X .37 GRND 0.40 
37189023 FAUCET-WHT W/WHT HNDL 8.10 
37189024 FAUCET-WHT W/BABY BLUE HNDL 8.10 
37268000 HEATX-ER30 46.60 
37895000 COMPR-220/240V AK5512E 430.10  
37974000 CONTROL-COLD (E) 77.80 
38397000 BSHNG-STRAIN RELIEF 0.40 
38417001 SCREW-#8-18X.37 HHSM 0.20 

38417002 SCREW-8-18X.50 HHSM 0.40  
39477001 COVER-INSUL BOX (T) 54.80 
40107001 SCREW-#10-24 X .38 PHTC 0.30  

40206000 RETNR-WFA;EHFR7 3.90 
40228002 BUTTN-PLUG 3.00 
40368001 STRNR-DRAIN WFA 11.40 
40376000 GASKT-PRECOOLER 10.80 
40405012 OVERLOAD MRP64HL-34   220/240V 15.20 

40405030 OVERLOAD 20.70 
40406008 USE 75568C
41991000 BRKT -FAN MOTOR 6.60 
42677000 BRKT -FAN MOTOR 9.80 

43242004 TUBE -CAPILLARY .064ID X 102IN 7.50 
43243002 TUBE -CAPILLARY .080ID X 108IN 6.80 
45798000 CNDSR-2 ROW R22 153.30 
48000036 COMPR-115V AK5510EXA 522.10 

48000068 COVER-TERM 2.90 
48000069 STRAP-BALE 0.60 
48000071 USE 35845C
48000072 CNTRL-COLD(HAIRPIN END) 22.60 

55000299 WALL HANGER GALV 25.70 

55000430 SS MTG CHANNEL 15.40
55000458 PUSH BUTTON ASSY 42.80
55000661 BOTTOM COVER PLATE 12-1/4 IN. 26.60
55000665 BOTTOM COVER PLATE 18 IN. 29.80 
55000777 OBSOLETE - NO REPLACEMENT 144.10
55000792 WALL HANG. - EDF-17 15.40 

96884C thru 55000792

Page 20



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

55000806 PANEL ASSEMBLY $    153.10 
55000847 FRONT PANEL 181.90
55000848 FRONT PANEL ASSY. 272.70
55000851 APRON 30.70

55000853 FRONT PANEL ASSY. 97.00 

55000876 MOUNTING CHANNEL-LH 20.30 
55000877 MOUNTING CHANNEL-RH 20.30  
55000883 FRAME 183.40

55000887 CUP DISPOSAL DOOR 40.10
55000888 TOP AND BOTTOM COVER 23.30 
55000889 TOP MOUNTING CHANNEL 17.50 
55000890 BOTTOM MTG CHNL 16.80 
55000892 RECEPTOR COVER 32.40
55000893 PUSH DOOR 34.30
55000894 WASTE RECEPTACLE 102.10
55000895 BOTTOM/REAR PANEL 37.80 

55000897 RECEPTOR 71.70
55000898 WASTE RECEPT BODY 49.50

55000911 PUSH DOOR COUNTER WEIGHT 6.00
55000921 FRAME ASSY 419.90 
55000925 MTG. PLATE-FRONT PNL 18.70 
55000926 FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY/PUSH BAR 332.10 

55000933 TOP/BOTTOM BOARD 6.00
55000935 SEMI RECESSED BASIN-BACK 370.10 
55000940 BACK PANEL ASSEMBLY 208.60 
55000945 LOWER SHELL 304.80 

55000946 REAR SUPPORT-LEFT 29.90
55000947 REAR SUPPORT-RIGHT 29.90
55000949 BACK PANEL 82.00 
55000955 BCK PNL-DUAL STTN WC 147.80 

55000963 TIE DOWN CHANNEL 21.30 
55001001 FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY/PUSH BAR 111.70 

55001020 FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY/PUSH BAR 236.60  

55001075 WASHER FOR LK319NYBE 8.00 
55001080 GRILL EFRP 141.80
55001082 FTN BDY ASY  EDFPD10 953.70
55001083 FTN BDY ASY  EDFPD14 1,270.10

55001109 EZ BASIN 77.40 
55001122 VOYAGER BASIN 76.40 

58000154 BRACKET  RH 25.70
58000155 BRACKET  LH 21.60 
72000408 EMBOSSED PLATE (PF-161D) 30.80
72000833 ASSY -WASTE ARM 65.60
72000835 TRAP -1 1/4IN SINK 56.20
72001527 RUBBER WASHER 0.50
72001798 GLASS FILLER GOOSE NECK 40.20
72001843 FTTNG-SLIP ELL 1-1/4 X 7 50.60
72460042 METAL WASHER 5.30
72460102 LEAD-FREE STEM ADAPT. 3/8 3.80
72460104 LEAD-FREE REDUCER 3/8 -1/4 6.00
74070002 SCREW-1/4-20X.75 PHMS 3.80
74070028 SCREW-#8 X 1/2 PHTC 0.60
74070030 SCREW-#8X1.00 PHSM 0.50
74070032 NUT  -SPEED SM. #8 SCRW 0.80
74070047 SCREW-#8X1.50 PHSM 1.50
74080057 #8-32X1.5 B HSBH ST STL 9.40
74130045 CLIP -TINNERMAN #C9125-8-1 1.30

55000806 thru 74130045

Page 21



Ordering Information

1.Determine the finish and/or color that matches your
part by checking your original installation materials
or by matching the code numbers from the data
plate to the material/finish codes listed below.

2.Use the code number for the material/finish you
need when ordering the replacement part.

3.If the material or finish from the installation materials
or data plate is not listed below, call customer
service. They will give you suggestions for materials
or finishes compatible with your unit.

Example: To order part number 40-10315-48-XXX 
in Almond Vinyl, the complete part number would be
40-10315-48-420.

TWELVE DIGIT PART NUMBER SECTION
Part numbers in this listing are arranged numerically by the second group of five digits. Please review the part
number structure system below. To make finding your part easier we have included the range of part numbers on
each page; simply find the page corresponding to the range in which your number falls.

PART NUMBER STRUCTURING SYSTEM
PREFIX                  SECOND GROUP                FIRST SUFFIX SUFFIX

Two Digits Five Digits Two Digits Three Digits
XX XXXXX XX XXX

Factory Use Only Part Number Material Code Finish Code

Material Codes

04  . . . . . . . . . . . . Aluminum

08  . . . . . . . . . . . . Brass

09  . . . . . . . . . . . . Cardboard

13  . . . . . . . . . . . . Cast Iron

14  . . . . . . . . . . . . China

18  . . . . . . . . . . . . Unleaded Brass

20  . . . . . . . . . . . . Zinc

21  . . . . . . . . . . . . Fasteners & Clips

23  . . . . . . . . . . . . Felt

24  . . . . . . . . . . . . Fiber

27  . . . . . . . . . . . . Glass Fiber

31  . . . . . . . . . . . . Plastic

40  . . . . . . . . . . . . Rubber

42  . . . . . . . . . . . . Stainless Steel

43  . . . . . . . . . . . . Steel

48  . . . . . . . . . . . . Vinyl & Steel

51  . . . . . . . . . . . . Assemblies or Multiple Materials

MATERIAL & FINISH CODES
Finish Codes

410  . . . . . . . . . . . Platinum Vinyl

420  . . . . . . . . . . . Almond Vinyl

440  . . . . . . . . . . . Slate Vinyl

550  . . . . . . . . . . . No Finish Specified

640  . . . . . . . . . . . Chrome Plate-Bright

650  . . . . . . . . . . . Chrome Plate-Satin

730  . . . . . . . . . . . Galvanized

820  . . . . . . . . . . . Rough Nickel

830  . . . . . . . . . . . Stainless Steel

Page 22



17-00101-42-830 BASIN-4 1/8 DIA. $      29.10  
40-00146-43-750 USE 45356C
40-00147-13-750 BASE -TRIPOD (PRMR GRN) 410.90
40-00148-13-750 COVER-BASE (PRMR GRN) 430.70 

16-00161-43-730 PIPE-1 X 22 1/2 IN 77.00
11-00162-43-730 NUT  -HEX 1-11 1/2 LOCK 12.90 
16-00203-08-550 NIPPL-1/4 NPT CLOSE 7.30 

10-00233-40-560 GASKT-NEOPRENE 1.60 
16-00237-43-730 PIPE -1 X 27 IN 80.90 
10-00354-40-560 WASHR-SEAT .188ID RUBBER 0.40 
11-00357-42-830 SPRNG-VALVE 1.90 

60-00379-51-640 ASSY -STRAINER 42.30  
11-00416-43-890 NUT  -HEX 1/4-20 0.50 
10-00450-24-810 GASKT-7/8 I.D. 2.00
11-00451-08-550 NUT  -HEX 1/2-14 11.30 

16-00581-08-640 FTTNG-TAILPIECE FLANGE 3/8 X 4 123.10 
60-00614-51-640 STRNR-SINK 34.80 
11-00742-43-890 SCREW-3/8-24X1/2 HD MS ZP 0.40 
11-00770-43-890 WASHR-FLAT .311ID STEEL 0.60 
60-00782-51-640 FTTNG-TAIL PIECE 3/8(SERV) 130.20 

16-00794-08-550 NUT  -FLARE 1/2 IN 8.10 
11-00911-35-550 SPRNG- 1.20 
16-00972-08-640 NIPPL-3/8 X 1-3/4 8.90 
11-01045-42-550 SCREW-1/4-20 X .75 RH 0.50 

16-01060-08-550 FTTNG-TEE 1/4 FNPT BRASS 6.50 
16-01127-08-640 CAP  -HANDLE BRIGHT 12.60 
16-01127-08-650 CAP  -HANDLE (SATIN) 28.90 
16-01131-16-550 STEM -VALVE 16.10 
11-01132-42-550 WASHR-FLAT .378/.382 SS 1.50 

11-01133-42-550 SPRNG-PACKING 1.40 
11-01134-42-550 WASHR-FLAT .378/.382 SS 0.70
11-01134-08-550 USE 110113442550
16-01136-51-550 ASSY -BALL BEARING & RETAINER 19.90 
11-01138-08-550 NUT  -ADJUSTING 3/8-24 2.30 

16-01155-08-550 BODY -VALVE  1/4 30.70 
11-01157-08-550 NUT  -RING 1 1/4-18 LOCK 7.50 
10-01158-24-740 GASKT-1 1/4 ID 2.60 
16-01165-08-640 HANDL-LEVER BRIGHT 36.90 
16-01165-08-650 HANDL-LEVER (SATIN) 27.30 

60-01166-18-640 ASSY -STEM W/LEVER-BRIGHT 105.00 
60-01166-51-650 ASSY -STEM SATIN 103.80
11-01184-08-550 SCREW-ADJUSTING 13.30 
16-01185-08-550 CAP  -PLAIN 12.20 
16-01185-08-640 CAP  -BRIGHT 12.90

10-01187-40-560 DIAPHRAGM 2.70 
11-01191-08-550 NUT  -DIAPHRAGM 10-32 0.90 
16-01192-08-550 CAP  -FRONT PLAIN 25.30 
16-01192-08-640 CAP  -FRONT BRIGHT 37.80 
16-01197-08-550 FTTNG-BUBLR 3/8 27.40 

16-01209-08-550 FTTNG-COUPLING 1/4 X 3/8 27.00 
16-01327-08-550 NUT  -FLARE 5/8-18 2.30 
11-01354-43-890 WASHR-FLAT .255/.263 LOCK 0.70 
16-01399-43-730 USE 70967C

10-01471-40-560 GASKT-DRAIN 1.90 
60-01486-51-640 ASSY -SUPPLY LINE W/AUTO REG 289.20 
60-01487-51-640 ASSY -STEM W/VP CROSS HNDL 95.00 
60-01488-51-640 ASSY -SUPPLY LINE 179.70 
10-01607-40-740 GASKT 1.60 
16-01617-08-550 FTTNG-ELBOW 1/4 X 3/8 8.80 
16-01657-08-550 NUT  -SLIP 1/2-14 9.70 
16-01658-16-820 TPIPE-SLIP 1/4 15.40 
10-01677-40-560 GRMMT-RUBBER 0.40 
11-01754-43-890 NUT  -HEX 3/8-16 0.40 

60-01878-51-550 ASSY -TUBE INLET 35.30 

16-01909-08-550 FTTNG-COUPLING-1/4MPX5/16 $       16.20 
16-01943-16-550 FTTNG-PROJECTOR CONNECTION 36.70 
16-01943-16-820 FTTNG-PROJECTOR CONNECTION 30.00

11-02082-43-890 PIN  -FOOT LEVER 4.40 
16-02118-08-640 SP VALVE BODY 1/2 IN 152.80 
16-02227-08-550 FTTNG-BUBBLER 3/8 46.30 
11-02238-16-820 SCREW-REGULATING 4.60
11-02238-08-820 USE 110223816820 

41-02239-08-640 PCKNG-GLAND 15.00  
16-02480-08-550 BODY -VALVE RH 1/4 129.70 
16-02530-08-550 SLEEV-LOCK 2.60 

60-02596-51-550 BODY -AUTO VALVE W/REG 179.00 
60-02596-51-740 BODY -AUTO VALVE W/REG 154.10  
16-02705-08-550 STRNR- 3.10 
16-02705-08-640 STRNR-BRIGHT 3.50
41-02705-08-450 PLATE-STRAINER GBT 70.50

16-02799-08-640 ASSY -DRAIN PLUG & TAILPIECE 151.90 
60-02889-51-640 ASSY -VALVE 1/4 AUTO 331.10 
16-02939-08-550 FTTNG-COUPLING 3/8 X 5/16 28.00 
40-03028-13-750 TOP  -PEDESTAL (PRMR GRN) 103.80 

40-03059-13-750 BASE -PEDESTAL (PRMR GRN) 118.00 
11-03084-43-890 WASHR-FLAT .156ID STEEL 0.80  
10-03157-40-740 GASKT-13/16X2 3.80 
16-03165-08-640 BUBLR-2/STREAM B 63.40 

11-03191-43-890 SCREW-3/8-16X3/4 HD MS SPEC 6.60  
10-03227-40-560 GASKT-BLACK .68 X 1.03 0.50 
41-03228-08-640 PLUG -DRAIN BRIGHT 112.60 
16-03272-18-640 BODY -VALVE 2507 63.00 

10-03302-40-560 WASHR-SEAT FOR 8240 1.20 
16-03331-08-550 NUT  -FLARE 3/8 X 5/16 3.90 
60-03421-51-550 TUBE -SUPPLY PROJ 5650 69.40 
60-03424-51-550 ASSY -INLET SUPY 5650 20.50 

16-03432-08-550 FTTNG-CONNECTOR PROJ 5/16 52.40
16-03460-08-640 TPIPE-1 1/4 OD X 4 16.30 
16-03461-08-640 TPIPE-1 1/2 OD X 4 10.70 
11-03462-20-550 NUT  -LOCK 1 1/2-11 1/2 2.00 
16-03463-08-640 NUT  -SLIP 1-1/2 6.10 

60-03488-51-550 ASSY -TUBE PROJECTOR 68.70 
60-03508-51-640 ASSY -STEM VP LEVER 98.10 
40-03511-43-750 TUBE -PED18.50  (PRMR GRN) 171.90 
16-03512-43-730 PIPE -1 X 21 60.80 

40-03515-43-730 PIPE -1 X 16 1/2 IN 83.60 
10-03529-40-560 GASKT-SLIP NUT 2.00 
16-03560-08-550 TPIPE-1 1/4 OD X 1 1/ 8.30 
16-03564-08-640 USE 40322C
16-05050-08-640 FTTNG-CONNECTOR  PROJ BRIGHT 39.60 

40-05059-13-550 TRAP -1 1/4 (TAPPED) 157.70 
40-05059-13-960 TRAP -1/4 (PRMR GRN) 180.90
19-05268-13-730 FTTNG-ELBOW ST FOR XP16W 69.40 
40-05273-08-550 FTTNG-INLET  3/4 X 3/4 37.80 
16-05410-08-550 STEM -VALVE 28.20 
19-05416-08-550 FTTNG-CAPILLARY 10.10 
19-05423-13-730 FTTNG-ELBOW 1/2 XP16W 45.20 
11-05449-42-550 SCREW-#8-32 X .125 SET 0.40 
16-05461-16-550 FTTNG-TEE 1/2X3/8X3/8 28.00 
16-06025-08-550 USE 164225516550

10-06026-40-560 WASHR-FLAT .218ID SEAT 1.30 
16-06090-08-640 USE 75581C
16-06091-08-550 NIPPL-PROJ. 3/8NPSM X 1.25 3.20 
16-06092-16-550 NIPPL-PROJECTOR 3/8 15.30 

10-06147-42-590 STEM -P/B 8-3/4 6.20 
60-06283-51-550 ASSY -FAN MOTOR 95.00 
10-06312-42-700 FOOT PEDAL 25.50 
60-06358-51-550 TUBE -SUPPLY CUSPIDOR 40.60 

17-00101-42-830 thru 60-06358-51-550

Page 23

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE



16-06373-08-550 BODY -VALVE LH 1/4 $    139.60

60-06379-51-550 USE 601424151550
60-06429-51-590 ASSY -PUSH BUTTON C64 (SERV) 12.30  
16-06451-18-640 FTTNG-RENEWABLE SEAT 8.00 

19-06487-04-550 BLADE-FAN 7.75 DIA 7.00 
16-06557-08-550 FTTNG-ELBOW 3/8 X 5/16 11.90 
40-06609-43-730 HANGR-WM 5.60 
60-06619-51-550 ASSY -COLD WATER LINE-WM 135.60 
11-06694-43-890 SCREW-#10 X .63 PHSM 0.30 

11-06698-43-550 NUT  -SPEED 10-24 1.60  
10-06724-43-560 BRKT -FAN MOTOR 4.80 
11-06849-01-550 EXPANSION SHIELD 3.20 

10-06876-08-640 BUTTN-PLUG 3/4 2.00 
16-06925-43-730 FTTNG-TEE 3/8X3/8X1/2 GALV 11.90 
40-06934-43-580 BRKT -COND WM16W 12.70
60-06938-51-640 ASSY -VALVE ATUO LEFT 346.70
16-06979-43-730 FTTNG-ELBOW 1 1/4 X 1/2 NPT 24.70 

16-06980-08-550 FTTNG-COUPLING 1/2 X 1/2 6.80 
17-07050-42-830 BASIN-W/LRG DRAIN 143.00 
11-07119-42-550 SCREW-#8-32 X .38 TH 0.30 
17-07348-42-830 BASIN-W/SMALL DRAIN 6X 145.90 
19-07396-51-550 RELAY-115V 9660-040-143 8.90 

16-07448-51-550 ASSY -TAILPIECE 1 1/4 X 6 17.10 
60-07450-51-550 USE 45698C
16-07470-51-550 ASSY -WASTE LINE 71.80 
40-07474-43-730 ANGLE-SUPPORT 16.20 

40-07475-43-730 HANGR-BL301 14.10  
40-07552-42-830 BRKT -WALL FTN 69.10 
60-07553-51-590 ASSY -PUSH BUTTON (SERV) 12.50 
10-07559-42-590 STEM -P/B 7-3/8 6.10 

60-07646-51-550 BODY -VALVE FOR CUSP CONN 182.30 
60-07649-51-640 ASSY -SUPPLY LINE W/PROJ 6600F 421.90

60-07655-51-640 ASSY -SUPPLY LINE 4617/18 FTN 337.90 
40-07694-43-730 PANEL-BOTTOM 30.10 
19-07724-51-550 OVRLD-115V MRP26ALL-34 12.30 
19-07725-51-550 USE 359556C
60-07729-18-640 ASSY -ELBOW EXT. 2507 FTN 69.90 

19-07765-51-550 RELAY-115V 9660-041-172 13.40 
40-07822-40-560 INSUL-TUBE 1/2X3/16X14 2.70 
19-07834-51-550 CAPAC-1/5 HP 11.70 
40-07877-13-750 TOP  -UPPER (PRMR GRN) 82.80 
40-07878-13-750 TOP  -LOWER (PRMR GRN) 181.40 
16-07899-08-820 FTTNG-GLASS FILLER 70.80 
19-07928-43-730 NIPPL-1/2X10 CONDUIT 40.60 
60-07938-51-550 ASSY -COLD CONTROL 35.50
19-07960-51-550 RELAY-115V 9660-041-176 14.40 
16-07983-08-640 HANDL-VALVE V.P.-CP 27.00 

16-07987-08-640 USE 160112708640
10-08034-08-640 HANDL-VP-BRI CHR 37.00 
60-08050-51-550 ASSY -DIAPHRAGM (SERV) 17.80
60-08056-51-550 ASSY -FAN MOTOR 177.10 
11-08066-43-890 SCREW-#10-32 X.25 HHMS 0.40 

10-08067-40-570 GRMMT-RUBBER 1.20
16-08077-51-640 ASSY -VALVE PUSH BACK 167.80
40-08104-42-830 PANEL-FRONT RECESSED 48.80
40-08104-48-410 PANEL-FRONT RECESSED 21.60 

16-08105-08-550 CAP  -FLUSHING HEAD 31.60
16-08106-08-550 ADAPT-FLUSHING HD 25.50 
60-08107-51-550 ASSY -CUSP FLUSH HEAD 59.70 
61-08107-51-640 HEAD -CUSPIDOR FLUSHING 70.00 

41-08138-08-650 USE 164226242550
16-08139-08-640 SLEEV-VALVE GF-CAP 37.80 
60-08140-51-640 ASSY -PUSH BUTTON STEM  CP 69.70 

60-08140-51-650 USE 600814051640

16-08141-18-640 SLEEV-VALVE STEM $      54.00 
60-08209-51-550 VALVE-3/8 FROST PROOF 321.80 
10-08211-40-560 ORING-RUBBER 0.40 
60-08240-51-450 USE 600824051640
60-08240-51-640 ASSY -PUSH BUTTON STEM  BRI 88.60 

60-08250-51-550 ASSY -STEM REPLACEMT(SERV) 15.70 
11-08295-42-550 SCREW-#8-32 X .63TH 0.40 
19-08417-04-550 BLADE-FAN 8.75 DIA 9.50 
73-08480-51-640 USE 96852CA

11-08506-42-550 SCREW-#10-32 X .49 PH 0.40 
11-08521-43-890 NUT  -SPEED 10-32 1.90  
73-08561-51-640 KIT  -GLASS FILLER 8561 92.00

17-08570-42-830 BASIN-RC8 1,277.70 
10-08571-40-740 GASKT-4540 FTN 2.30 
11-08574-43-890 NUT  -WING 10-24 0.80 
60-08609-51-550 USE 97017C
40-08619-43-730 COVER-BOTTOM 8.60 

40-08642-43-550 BOTTM-RC8A-1 CAB 20.50 
11-08653-43-890 SCREW-#10-13 X .63 WOOD 0.30 
52-08654-31-550 USE 15030C
40-08671-42-550 BRKT -RECEPTOR 11.30 
16-08682-08-550 BODY -VALVE RC8 156.90 

40-08682-08-550 BODY -VALVE RC8 TAPPED 174.50 
60-08683-51-550 ASSY -COLD WATER LINE -8880 414.80 
16-08684-08-550 NIPPL-3/8 NPT2.58L 11.00 
11-08686-42-550 SCREW-#10-24 X .75 SOCKET HEAD 1.20 
40-08759-42-830 ADAPT-MTG PLATE 9.50 

11-08771-43-620 SCREW-1/4-20 X 1.00 HEX CAP 0.30 
19-08790-51-550 SWTCH-THERMOSTAT CB 72.10 
40-08791-42-830 BASIN-GF HOLE RC8 1,296.50 
60-08817-51-550 ASSY -STEM SC-WT (SERV) 82.90 
52-08819-31-870 USE 15030C

16-08830-51-650 VALVE-HOT WATER DISP 100.40 
40-08873-43-580 USE 27634C
40-08874-43-580 ANGLE-BOTTOM 15.60 
60-09054-16-550 ASSY -CU TUBE & NUT 3/8X18.00 7.90 
60-09055-16-550 ASSY -TUBE EVAPORATOR 7.70 
60-09088-16-550 ASSY -CU TUBE & NUT 3/8X24.50 8.90 
60-09098-16-550 ASSY -CU TUBE & NUT 3/8X12.00 8.00 
40-09108-16-550 TUBE -CU 3/8 X 13.00 3.00 
40-09128-16-550 TUBE-CU 5/16X11.0 2.30 

16-09297-08-550 NIPPL-PIPE-3/8NPT X 1.25 L 9.00 
60-09298-51-550 ASSY -NIPPLE PROJ-RD 11.00 
60-09392-18-550 STEM -W/SEAT WASHER ASSY 18.00 
60-09418-18-640 ASSY -AUTO VALVE BODY W/REG 213.20 

60-09419-51-640 ASSY -1/2 LEVER HANDLE STOP 257.30 
40-09423-08-640 BUBLR-VANDAL RESISTANT 79.30  
40-09505-43-730 PLATE-COVER FOUNTAINS 15.00 
11-09519-43-640 SCREW-#2-8X.25 TYPE U 0.50 

40-09521-43-730 PLATE-COVER FTNS 5800 FM 15.00  
10-09673-51-550 ASSY -SP REPLACE STEM 31.20 
40-09676-43-550 TUBE -PED 19.75  (DRILLED) 33.10 

40-09744-43-580 BRKT -COIL SUPPORT 18.40 
40-09745-43-580 BRKT -COND INLET 7.00 
60-09830-51-550 ASSY -SUPPLY LINE 402.40 
40-09831-16-550 TUBE-CU 5/16 X 12 1.90 
60-09854-51-640 ASSY -DRAIN PLUG AND ADAPTOR 25.70 
60-09950-51-550 SP USE FOR XP16W SERVICE 104.00 

60-09951-16-550 ASSY -TUBE 8.60 
19-10017-04-550 USE 19-08417-04-550
60-10019-51-550 ASSY- FAN MOTOR 178.00 
11-10083-43-890 SCREW-#10-24 X .62 HHMS 0.30 

16-06373-08-550 thru 11-10083-43-890

Page 24

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

60-10145-51-550 ASSY -SUPPLY TUBE $     12.20  
40-10246-42-830 BASIN-PUNCHED 1,561.20

40-10315-42-830 PANEL-WRAP-AROUND SS 162.80 
40-10315-48-410 PANEL-WRAP AROUND PLT VINYL 98.80
40-10315-48-420 PANEL-WRAP AROUND ALM VINYL 95.10 
40-10322-16-550 TUBE -FORMED 1.90 
10-10325-42-590 STEM -P/B HBW; 3-1/8 8.50 

60-10333-51-550 ASSY -FAN MOTOR 179.30 
60-10337-51-590 ASSY -PUSH BUTTON (SERV) 13.00 
16-10339-08-550 USE 164225416550
60-10387-51-550 ASSY -SUPPLY LINE W/CUSP CONN 473.20
60-10389-51-920 BODY -AUTO VALVE W/REG 182.60 

60-10418-51-550 ASSY -TUBE 26.60 
10-10474-42-550 SPRNG-SP 13/32 COIL S/BREAKER 2.00 
10-10475-42-550 SPRNG-STREAM BREAKER 1/2 COIL 5.00 
13-10478-04-830 NMPLT-PEDESTAL FTN 7.00
11-10510-43-550 NUT  -LOCK 1/4-20 (NYLOK) 0.50
11-10695-42-550 SCREW SET 0.40 

60-10710-51-550 ASSY -VALVE LEVER/STOP 20.00 
11-10719-43-010 NUT  -LOCK 3/4-10  D10719 1.40 
10-10800-51-010 DRIER-R12 ID .102/.099 9.50 

19-10858-82-550 CAPAC-110V M88-106MFD 9.70
40-11095-42-830 BRKT -BASIN 18.00
60-11108-51-550 ASSY -SUPPLY TUBE 85.90 
14-11620-34-010 ASSY -W/CHAIR COOLER 0.30 
60-11717-51-010 KIT  -SINGLE FASTENER 9.50 
60-11807-51-550 ASSY -SUPPLY LINE 177.20 
10-12093-51-740 ASSY -CAP LESS LOGO 5.30 
40-12098-43-550 PANEL-FRONT HCF 24.60 

60-12270-51-550 USE 92776C
40-14000-16-550 BULBW-FORMED 5.10
40-14023-42-830 PANEL-LH 95.10 

17-14037-42-590 USE 28347C/w hole28346/wohole
10-14043-31-560 PLATE-TOE 7.50 
60-14056-42-830 ASSY -WALL BRACKET 80.30

12-14102-09-920 TUBE-TAPED 5.40  

10-14113-40-550 NEOPRENE SILENCER 0.40 
11-14114-43-890 SCREW-#8-36 X .38 TRI-LOBED 0.30 
11-14116-43-890 SCREW-#8-36 X .38 MS 0.30 
11-14117-43-620 NUT  -1/4 SELF THREAD 0.30 
16-14132-51-550 ADAPT-SLIP JOINT 24.30 

29-14147-16-550 TUBE -BRASS 1.38X1.06 4.60 
29-14148-16-550 TUBE -BRASS 1.38X1.75 12.00 
60-14166-51-550 ASSY -PROJECTOR CONNECTION 59.90

40-14171-31-660 TUBE -PVC 1/4ID X 21 3.40 
60-14181-51-550 ASSY -WC CONDENSER 252.70 
10-14182-51-550 SPRNG-COMPRESSION 4.20
10-14186-09-560 BAFFL-CONDENSER 2.30 

10-14195-51-550 CLAMP-STRAIN RELIEF 3.20
60-14200-51-740 ASSY -VALVE BODY 45.90
10-14201-31-560 BODY -VALVE RH-CP 17.50 
60-14202-51-550 ASSY -STEM 13.80
10-14203-40-550 ORING-864ID (LG) 0.40 

10-14205-31-550 CAP  -SEAL 5.40 
60-14206-51-550 ASSY -STEM (SERV) 6.50 
10-14207-31-550 VALVE-STEM 2.30 
10-14208-40-550 ORING-.362ID 0.80 
40-14209-31-660 TUBE -PVC 1/4ID X 4 1.80 

10-14222-31-550 FTTNG-COUPLING HOSE PLASTIC 2.30 
10-14224-31-550 NIPPL-PROJECTOR PLASTIC 2.30 
10-14225-43-550 CLAMP-HOSE 0.30 
10-14228-31-640 BUBLR-.6 GPM CP 10.00 
10-14228-31-920 USE 51546C

10-14239-31-560 BODY -VALVE LH-CP $     20.40
60-14240-51-550 ASSY -VALVE BODY LH 50.50 
60-14241-51-550 ASSY -VALVE BODY LH 188.60  
40-14269-16-550 TUBE -CU 1/2 X 104.00 22.90

10-14310-42-590 ASSY -CAP & ROD 7.60 
40-14322-42-830 PANEL-FRONT (SS) 97.60 
40-14322-48-410 PANEL-FRONT (PV) 34.80 
40-14350-43-730 LEVER-PUSH BUTTON 1.40 
40-14413-16-550 TUBE -CU 5/16 X 113.24 15.40 
40-14443-43-730 BRKT -HANGER 11.40
19-14482-51-550 MOTOR-FAN 6W 115V 135.00
10-14495-42-550 CLAMP-HOSE 5.70
10-14496-31-550 FTTNG-TEE 1/4 HOSE 1.90 

10-14497-31-550 FTTNG-ELBOW 1/4 PIPEX1/4 HOSE 3.20 
40-14503-42-830 PANEL-RH SW 80.30 
40-14503-48-410 PANEL-RH PLT VINYL 33.90 
40-14503-48-420 USE 26895C
40-14504-42-830 PANEL-LH SW 80.30 

40-14504-48-410 PANEL-LH PLT VINYL 33.90 
40-14504-48-420 USE 26894C
40-14505-42-830 PANEL-FRONT (SS) 68.10 
40-14505-48-410 PANEL-FRONT (PV) 28.40 
40-14505-48-420 USE 26890C

60-14511-51-550 ASSY -PUSHBUTTON 8.90 
10-14514-31-550 BAFFL-PRECOOLER 5.00 
10-14517-31-550 FRAME-SW-1 SIDE 16.00 
60-14520-51-550 ASSY -SUPPLY LINE 8.70 
10-14523-31-870 BSHNG-SNAP 0.40 

10-14528-31-560 SHRD -FAN 6.70 
40-14533-43-730 BRKT -FAN MTG 2.70 
10-14534-31-640 CAP  -PUSHBUTTON 4.40 
10-14540-16-550 ADAPT-DRAIN 1-1/2 X 1-1/4 8.00 
17-14548-42-590 TOP  -BASIN 91.30

60-14549-51-550 ASSY -VALVE BODY 38.90
10-14551-31-550 FRAME-WM-1 SIDE 17.40 
16-14554-08-550 FTTNG-CONNECTOR 1/4 MALE 2.60 
60-14566-51-550 ASSY -COND & SHROUD 126.30
19-14592-51-550 USE 31431C

10-14600-31-550 FTTNG-TEE 1/4X1/4 BARBX1/4 NPT 3.50 

10-14610-40-560 INSUL-TUBE 3/8-3/16 BULK 1.20
10-14611-40-560 INSUL-TUBE 1/2 X 3/16 1.50 
19-14634-51-550 COMPR-115V B5144A 291.80 

19-14647-82-550 USE 35921C
16-14652-08-550 FTTNG-ELBOW 1/4 X 5/16 11.30
40-14690-16-550 CUP  -DRAIN DRILLED 16.80

40-14706-43-750 TUBE -PED 19.75  (PRMR GRN) 38.50 
40-14710-42-830 PANEL-LH 108.80 

40-14710-48-410 PANEL-LH PLT VINYL 42.60 
40-14726-42-590 TOP  -BASIN WM-CB 90.20
10-14730-08-550 FTTNG-HOSE BARB 11.70
10-14735-43-730 ROD  -PULL 64.60 
60-14743-51-550 ASSY -PUSH BUTTON & STEM(SERV) 16.30 

10-14745-51-730 STUD -COMPR MTG 1.30 
40-14748-43-730 BAR  -TIE 7.60  
40-14751-43-730 STRIP-SPEED CLIP 1.00 
16-14755-16-550 BSHNG-AUTO REGULATOR 6.60

16-14756-08-550 USE 164226042550
60-14757-51-550 ASSY -DIAPHRAM 11.30 
16-14758-51-550 USE 601480051550

40-14783-43-730 ANGLE-BASIC 11.80 
16-14799-16-550 CAP  -TUBE SOLDER 12.70 
60-14800-51-550 ASSY -COLD WATER LINE RH 96.80 
60-14801-51-550 ASSY -COLD WATER LINE LH 99.30 

60-10145-51-550 thru 16-14801-51-550

Page 25



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

16-14806-08-550 FTTNG-COUPLING 5/16 M/3/8 F $     39.30 

10-14821-31-870 BSHNG-SNAP .343ID 0.40 
40-14828-31-660 TUBE -PVC 1/4ID X 11 2.50 
60-14829-51-550 ASSY -STEM PLASTIC 41.10 
60-14837-51-550 ASSY -COLD WATER LINE-WC7A-1 112.80 
10-14838-09-560 BAFFL-CONDENSOR 1.60 

40-14839-42-830 PANEL-WM1 LH 109.90 
40-14839-48-410 PANEL-LH (PV) 42.00 
40-14840-42-830 PANEL-WM1 RH 108.60 
40-14840-48-410 PANEL-RH (PV) 42.00 
40-14847-43-730 PLATE-SERVICE  S  SERIES 11.50 

10-14863-40-560 GASKT-DRAIN 2.90  
10-14869-31-560 PLATE-TOE 4.50
13-14905-31-920 NMPLT-ENG EFF 1.50 

40-14954-43-730 HANGR-RECEPTOR 11.30 
40-14961-31-660 TUBE -PVC 1/4ID X 8 2.30 
40-15018-42-590 TOP  -SCWT CB 90.60 
60-15020-51-550 ASSY -DRAIN SCWT-FL 180.20 

40-15022-43-730 BRKT -FL MOUNTING SCWT 18.90 
16-15023-08-550 FTTNG-WYE 45 1 1/4 DWV 23.00 
10-15033-16-550 TUBE -REDUCER DRAIN 27.50 
29-15034-16-550 TUBE -BRASS 1.38X3.75 11.10
40-15045-43-730 PANEL-BACK;WM 22.70 

40-15046-43-730 PANEL-BACK;SW 18.40 
40-15069-31-560 PLATE-TOE 7.50 
40-15071-43-730 BRKT -ALIGNMENT 9.90 
40-15074-42-830 PANEL-FRONT (SS) 99.10 
40-15074-48-410 PANEL-FRONT (PV) 36.20
40-15074-48-440 PANEL-FRONT (SV) 40.90

40-15074-48-420 USE 26904C
10-15075-31-550 STEM -PUSH BUTTON 4.00 
40-15077-43-730 SHELF-WM/SW 14.60 
11-15078-43-560 SCREW-#10X.50 THSM 0.30 

40-15132-42-830 PANEL-RH 24.90  
40-15132-48-410 PANEL-RH PLT VINYL 20.90
40-15133-42-830 PANEL-LH 24.90 

40-15133-48-410 PANEL-LH PLT VINYL 20.90
40-15136-42-830 PANEL-RH SS 24.90
40-15136-48-410 PANEL-RH PLT VINYL 20.90 
40-15137-42-830 PANEL-LH SS 24.90 
40-15137-48-410 PANEL-LH PLT VINYL 20.90 

40-15139-42-830 PANEL-FRONT DISP. S/S 28.10 
40-15139-48-410 PANEL-FRONT PLT VINYL 18.60 
10-15141-31-560 PBAR -FRONT 10.40 
10-15143-31-640 INSRT-PUSH BAR CP 10.00  

40-15151-43-730 LEVER-PUSH BAR 10.50 
11-15160-43-890 PIN  -COT R-SQ CUT-1/8 X 3L 0.30
10-15161-43-550 STUD -COMPR MTG 0.60  

19-15165-51-550 OVRLD-115V MRP36GL-34 10.00 
19-15166-51-550 RELAY-115V 9660-042-149 10.50 
60-15173-51-550 ASSY -VALVE BODY 41.80 
10-15202-51-550 PUMP -SUMP CU-55-1UL 881.30 
16-15203-43-730 NIPPL-1-1/4X 3 7.80 
40-15204-43-730 PLATE-TRAP MTG 11.30 
40-15205-43-730 STRAP-MTG SUMP PUMP 23.20 
60-15214-51-550 ASSY -DRAIN TUBE 30.80  
16-15237-16-550 FTTNG-ELBOW 1 1/4 X 45 10.00 

73-15243-51-640 KIT  -VANDAL RESISTANT 171.00  
40-15282-42-830 PANEL-LH SS 75.20 
40-15282-48-410 PANEL-LH PV 27.90 
40-15283-42-830 PANEL-RH SS 75.20 

40-15283-48-410 PANEL-RH PV 27.90 
40-15284-43-730 PANEL-BOTTOM 28.40 

16-15286-08-550 TPIPE-1-1/4X3-11/16 $       7.90 
11-15288-21-550 WASHR-SPRING GRIP 3/16ID 0.50 
60-15289-51-550 ASSY -PUSH BUTTON STEM 33.00 

60-15297-51-550 COMPR-REPLACE 357.50 
19-15341-51-550 USE 31513C
10-15343-32-870 BSHNG-NYLON .219ID 21.90 
40-15362-42-830 PANEL-RIGHT SS 110.20 
40-15362-48-410 PANEL-RIGHT PV 51.800 

40-15362-48-440 PANEL-RIGHT (SV) 83.10 
40-15363-42-830 PANEL-LEFT SS 109.20
40-15363-48-410 PANEL-LEFT (PV) 50.90 
40-15363-48-440 PANEL-LEFT (SV) 82.10
40-15363-48-420 USE 26908C
60-12270-51-550 USE 92776C 

40-15375-42-830 PANEL-LEFT FL SS 113.10
40-15375-48-410 PANEL-LEFT FL (PV) 54.80 
40-15375-48-440 PANEL-LEFT-FL SCWT (SV) 86.00 

19-15380-51-550 MOTOR-FAN 6W 56.50 
40-15383-16-550 TUBE -BULBWELL 1/4X7.25 2.70 
40-15386-16-550 BULBW-HBW 10.00 
40-15390-16-550 TUBE -BULBWELL 1/4X15 3.80 
40-15397-43-730 USE 28019C

11-15430-43-890 NUT  -HEX #6-32 0.30 
60-15506-51-550 ASSY -WATER OUTLET 8.10 
19-15509-51-550 MOTOR-FAN 9W 115V 54.10 

19-15555-51-550 MOTOR-FAN 9W 230V 139.00 
60-15574-51-550 USE 31000C
16-15596-08-550 NIPPL-3/8 X 4 LG PIPE 11.60
40-15624-51-550 PANEL-FRONT RC 104.00
60-15638-51-550 ASSY -TUBE GLASS FILL 92.50 

10-15641-31-550 USE 96866C
41-15642-08-450 NUT -OVERSIZE 1 1/4-18 GB 37.50 
41-15642-08-640 NUT  -OVERSZ 1 1/4-18 BRITE 33.30 
41-15642-08-650 USE 411564208640
60-15644-51-550 ASSY -VALVE/SUPPLY TUBE 226.30

60-15646-51-550 BODY -VALVE TUBE ASSY 178.40 
16-15657-16-550 TUBE -FLEX 3/8OD X 26 11.70 
40-15660-43-730 BRKT -CUP DISP MTG 13.10 

10-15674-43-730 HOOK - CHILLER SHELF 11.00
40-15682-42-830 USE 27026C
40-15683-42-830 USE 26833C
10-15697-51-550 VALVE-CLIPPARD 59.20  

16-15704-08-550 USE 161637308640
10-15705-40-560 GASKT-2.0 ID 4.60
16-15708-08-550 NUT  -SLIP 1-1/4 7.00 
16-15721-08-550 FTTNG-ELBOW 90 STREET 3.80 
11-15736-08-550 NUT  -HEX 15/32-32 THD SPACER 20.70
16-15751-08-550 FTTNG-BUBBLER 10.00 
60-15765-51-550 ASSY -VALVE CLUSTER OVL 253.30 
11-15772-43-890 SCREW-MACH 5/16-18X3/4 0.70 
11-15773-43-890 NUT  -SERRATED HEX 5/16-18 0.40 
10-15776-31-550 SP-BAFFLE;COLD ONLY-UNION 5.70 

17-15787-31-460 TOP  -COOLR UNION BC SP 10.70
60-15889-51-550 ASSY -CHILL/VALV SERV LINE 23.50  
16-15890-08-550 NIPPLE;PROJ-0.81L HAWS 7.20 
60-15903-51-550 USE 602622951550

60-15905-51-550 ASSY -VALVE BL-301 157.40 
40-15937-51-550 PL DR PLG-AS PACKD 11.20 
62-15959-51-550 KIT  -BL301 P BUTTON REPL 49.50 
62-15960-51-550 KIT  -RC SERV COLD WATER LN 205.20 
62-15961-51-550 VALVE-8880/8881 (SERV) 257.00 

16-15995-08-550 NUT  -FLANGE 1 1/2-11 1/2 11.90 
60-15999-51-550 ASSY -FLEX TUBE BFC 10.50 
40-16314-43-730 PLATE-ACCESS 5655FTN 19.20 

16-14806-08-550 thru 40-16314-43-730

Page 26



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE

40-16315-43-730 BRKT -MTG ACC PLATE $    10.70 

40-16317-16-550 TUBE -WATER INLET 5.90 
40-16321-16-550 TUBE -WATER INLET 3.90 
60-16322-51-550 ASSY -VALVE 5656FTN 261.20 
60-16323-51-550 ASSY -PROJ CONN 68.30 
60-16327-51-550 ASSY -VALVE 5655FTN 251.80 

16-16347-08-640 PLUG -DRAIN/TAIL PC COMP 46.60 
10-16348-42-830 PLATE-ACCESS ELJER 29.80 
10-16349-42-830 BRKT -ACCESS PLATE MTG 29.80  
16-16354-08-550 FTTNG-ELBOW 1/4 MPT X 3/8SOL 20.10 

60-16355-51-550 ASSY -INLET TUBE 31.40 
40-16356-16-550 TUBE -CU CUSPIDOR CONN 4.10 
60-16358-51-550 BODY -VALVE  W/ CUSP TUBE 184.40
60-16359-51-550 ASSY -VALVE BODY LH 235.70 
40-16360-08-550 BODY -VALVE MACH 160.50 

60-16361-51-550 ASSY -VALVE CUSPIDOR 457.70 
60-16362-51-550 ASSY -INLET TUBE 5655 FTN 30.80 
73-16363-51-550 5654 ELJER PARTS PAK 373.10 
60-16371-51-550 ASSY -PROJ LINE ELJER-5655 86.10 
16-16373-08-640 PLUG -DRAIN 1-1/2 CP 16.50 

10-16374-51-550 RING -FRICTION 3.80 
60-26003-51-550 ASSY -COLD WATER LINE 22.10
16-26004-08-550 NUT -HEX 3/8-24NF2 STEM 5.40  
40-26030-43-730 BASE -WM/SW 4-14 18.00

10-26074-31-560 NUT  -LOCK 2.50
19-26109-51-550 ASSY -WIRE THERMAL LINK 27.60 

19-26185-51-550 SWTCH-VALVE;SOLENOID 348.80 
60-26229-51-550 VALVE-UNIVERSAL REPL RH 82.20 
60-26230-51-550 VALVE-UNIVERSAL REPL LH 93.00 
11-26275-43-890 SCREW-#10-24X.50 PHTC 0.30 
60-26332-51-550 USE 66440C

60-26377-51-550 TUBE -VALVE/PROJ INTERFACE 25.00 
10-26399-31-640 PLUG -DRAIN L/LOGO CP 7.10 
10-26399-31-920 USE 102639931640
60-26430-51-550 ASSY -VALVE 181.00 
60-26438-51-640 STEM -PUSHBUTTON AS PACKED 23.30 

10-26454-40-550 ORING-.3591D X .139 0.70
16-26455-08-640 ASSY -INCLINE STEM BRGHT CHROM 21.80 
16-26455-08-650 INCLN-STEM ASSY SATIN 19.70 
14-26456-09-570 SP-BLUE CARD FOR 8250 KIT 1.10 

60-26502-51-550 ASSY -REG/VALVE RWM8A-1 96.60 
40-26516-43-730 BRKT -WC VALVE MTG 12.00
40-26535-42-830 USE 23005C
40-26541-43-730 USE 27640C

40-26555-43-730 BRKT -WC CONDENSER MTG 23.60 
60-26557-51-960 ASSY -CONDENSER 209.80

40-26582-42-830 PANEL-ACCESS UPPER 105.00 
41-26588-43-550 USE 27644C
40-26629-42-830 PANEL-FRONT 10245 CUSP 61/30 
60-26638-51-550 ASSY -REG/VALVE RWM13A-1 92.10 
40-26648-16-550 TUBE -CHILLER/ OUTLET 7.20 

19-26680-51-550 CORD -POWER 115V WM-CB 18.70 
19-26684-51-550 CORD -POWER 115V (SCWT) 14.00 
19-26685-51-550 CORD -POWER 115V SCWT-CB 15.80 

40-26720-43-730 BRKT -FAN MTG  88 3.20 
10-26722-40-560 ORING-.206ID X .103 1.40 
10-26725-31-870 BSHNG-SNAP 1.5 DIA 0.60 
40-26728-43-730 PANEL-REAR 16.40 
40-26729-43-730 PANEL-BACK;SCWT 24.90 

60-26730-51-550 ASSY -PROJ SERV LINE-BFC L/R 38.10 
40-26741-43-730 VALVE-LEVER UNIVERSAL 2.00 
19-26775-51-550 USE 31136C

60-26794-51-550 USE 31140C
19-26828-51-550 CNDSR-1 ROW 134A $     39.50 

60-26850-51-550 TUBE -CU INTERFACE CHILR/VALVE 9.70 
60-26856-51-550 TUBE -CU INTERFACE VAL/PROJ R 68.60
60-26882-51-550 ASSY -SUPPLY TUBE 8880 FTN 10.30 
10-26885-31-550 SUPRS-SURGE 4.40 
60-26905-51-550 ASSY -VALVE HBW A2;LH 105.90 

19-26922-82-550 USE 31015C
19-26928-82-550 OL/RL-110V PW3.5K9 12.20 
19-26929-82-550 OL/RL-220V PW3.5K9 11.30 
60-27029-51-550 KIT  - 26402 DRAIN TUBE (SERV) 24.40 
60-27030-51-550 KIT  - 26403 DRAIN TUBE (SERV) 24.40 

60-27032-51-550 KIT  -PRECOOLER 47.50 
60-27033-51-550 KIT  -PRECOOLER 59.00 
60-27038-51-550 KIT  -14513 PRECOOLER (SERV) 44.70 
16-27053-08-550 FTTNG-ELBOW 3/8TU X 1/4 NPT 34.80 
16-27054-08-550 FTTNG-ELBOW 3/8TU X 1/8 NPT 25.40 

11-27055-01-550 GASKT 0.40 
10-42095-43-730 BLADE-FAN 7.780 DIA CW30 4.20 
40-42096-42-830 PANEL-BFC S/S 53.30 
40-42096-48-410 PANEL-COMMON PLT VINYL 16.60 
40-42097-42-830 PANEL-FRONT 75.40 
40-42097-48-410 PANEL-FRONT LWR PLT VINYL 40.80 
10-42122-51-830 USE 23185C

60-42138-51-550 ASSY -TUBE 34.20 
10-42142-42-830 USE 23189C
17-42158-42-830 USE 22913C

11-42224-42-550 SCREW-#8-10X1/2 S/S 0.90 
16-42251-16-550 BSHNG-AUTO REGULATOR 2.30 
16-42252-16-550 NIPPL-PROJECTOR 11.50 

16-42253-16-550 FTTNG-MALE CONN.-3/8 COPPER 54.60 
16-42254-16-550 FTTNG-MALE CONN-5/16 COPPER 6.90 
16-42255-16-550 CUP  -RETAINING 8.10 
11-42256-42-550 WASHR-SS .392ID 0.40 
11-42257-42-550 WASHR-SS 1.5ID 0.90 

11-42258-42-550 WASHR-SS .156ID 0.90 
11-42259-42-550 WASHR-SS .193/.196ID 0.40 
16-42260-42-550 VALVE-AUTO REGULATOR 7.00 
16-42262-42-550 STEM -PUSH BUTTON 22.20 
11-42263-42-550 SCREW-#8-32X3/8 RHMS 0.60 

11-42264-42-550 SCREW-#8-32X3/8 RHMS 1.20 
40-42266-16-550 TUBE -DISCHARGE HBW 230V 8.40 
16-42293-16-550 NIPPL-BUBBLER 11.50 
16-42307-16-550 NIPPL-BUBBLER 12.00 
60-42309-51-550 KIT  -FAN & MTR ASSY-6W(SERV) 83.10 

10-42343-43-730 USE 104209543730
10-42362-51-550 VALVE-PLASTIC 25.70 
60-42392-51-550 ASSY -GF SERVICE LINE 21.80 
19-42439-01-550 COVER-ELECT SHIELD 0.60 
11-42440-42-550 SPRNG-PUSH BUTTON 0.70

40-16315-43-730 thru 11-42440-42-550

Page 27



Halsey Taylor is able to comply with
today’s critical ADA requirements,
while still maintaining the quality,
style and design features that are so
important when specifying water
coolers and drinking fountains. From
contemporary, elegant water
coolers to attractive, durable stone
and steel outdoor drinking fountains,
Halsey Taylor has the right product
for just about any application.

2222 Camden Court, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523  • Phone: 630.574.3500 • Fax: 630.574.3503 • www.halseytaylor,com

Form No. HT-PPB-3/09 ©2009 Halsey Taylor    Printed in U.S.A.


